Legistar 070210

InterOffice Memo
To: William T. Lichter, Village Manager oy
From: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer L -
Through: Wesley B. Anderson, Public Works Director {Z(]
Date: April 5, 2007
Subject: Westmore-Meyers Road Underground Utility Project

Change Order No. 2

Attached pleased find Change Order No. 2 for this project in the amount of $72,319.95. The
change order represents quantity adjustments to the existing contract items and new contract
items. The descriptions below address the major changes:

WATER SERVICE ADJUSTMENTS:

1. Inresponse to EPA regulation, it is Village policy to remove and replace lead water
services as they are encountered. As the work proceeded for the relocations of
services needed for the installation of the new storm sewer, the contractor
encountered lead services connected to twelve residences on the west side of
Westmore-Meyers Road. This change includes the requisite copper water service
pipe, trench backfill, sidewalk work, landscape restoration, pavement patching,
corporation stops and water service boxes. .

WILSON AVENUE:

1. Change Order No. 1 modified the method of installation of this sewer to open cut
in lieu of directional drilling. During layout activity at the start of construction of
this work, it was discovered that the inverts of the existing sewer were incorrectly
shown on the plan, and the existing watermain was not located as shown on the
Village’s utility atlas. The cause of the sewer backing up on Wilson Avenue is the
result of a back-pitched sewer rather than a sag in the main. In order to eliminate
the 8” back pitch, it is necessary to extend the replacement sewer to an existing
manhole on the west side of Westmore-Meyers Road. The actual location of the
water main is directly over the existing sanitary sewer, rather than to the south of
the main. In order to avoid the existing watermain and provide the IEPA required
separation, the new sanitary sewer is being shifted to the north. Based on the
above facts, the following items are added to the scope of work: 2 new sanitary
manholes, 7 lengthened sewer services, a casing pipe to cross beneath existing
utilities (gas, telephone, electric, water and two sewers) on the east side of
Westmore-Meyers Road, additional 10” sewer main, and associated trench backfill
and patching for work in the pavement.

[Se]

The launching pit for the directional drill of a replacement sanitary sewer on the
west side of Westmore-Meyers was originally intended to be in a landscaped
median, but is partially in the pavement on Arthur Drive. Trench backfill and
pavement patching were not included in the contract plan quantities, but are being
added with this change order.



Westmore-Meyers Road Underground Utilities Project
Change Order No. 2

BURIED WATER VALVE AND VAULT:
1. The contractor encountered a buried water valve and vault on the north side of the
intersection with Maple Avenue. This change to the scope includes the removal of
the old valve and vault, eliminating the non-functioning valve.

The total quantity change to each individual pay item is on the second page of the change
order form. Staff is evaluating the impact of these changes on the contract schedule and a
time adjustment will be included on the next change order if needed.

This item will be presented to the Public Works Committee on April 10, 2007.

If recommend by the committee, please present this change order to the President and Board

of Trustees for their review and approval at their regular meeting on April 19, 2007. If
approved, please have two signed copies returned to Engineering for further processing,.

cc: File: ST-06-03-A



RESOLUTION
R 115 07

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 2 to the
contract between the Village of Lombard and John Neri Construction Co., Inc. regarding
Westmore-Meyers Road Underground Utility project, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made
part hereof, to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $72,319.95

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said change order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
mto.

B. That the basis of the change order was not within the

contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

G That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the change order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said change order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the change order work.



115

Resolution 07

Page 2

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct
and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said change order on behalf of
the Village.

Adopted this 19 dayof April , 2007

Ayes: Trustees Gron, Tross, O'Brien, Sebby, Florey & Soderstrom

Nays: None

Absent; Nome

Approved this19th day of April , 2007

William J_Mueller
Village President

ATTEST:

Desivee Ol

B/rlgltt ’Brien
Village Clerk

APPROVAL AS TO FORM:

Thomas P. Bayer
Village Attorney



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: Westmore-Meyers Road Underground Utility Project PROJECT NO.: ST-06-03A
LOCATION: Westmore Meyers Road Between St. Charles Road CHANGE ORDER: 2

and Madison.
CONTRACTOR: John Neri Construction Co., Inc. DATE: 4/4/2007

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE CORDER: See attachment for explanation of changes

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [1] $1,589,281.25
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: 2] $451,215.11
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) 3] $2,040,496.36
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] $72,319.95
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5) $2,112,816.31
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $523,535.06

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A

BUDGET ESTIMATE:

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

" H,U’Vtt ) Lf -H-0F Approved By:
REsi - B Date Director of Finance Date
/\ '. | \
W \N/D\‘/ C"/ () 7 ApprOVed By
Contractor ‘Date (<$10K or 25%) Village Mana Date
| “% /
ZQZ/"/ /{ [M }%7 Approved By:/ > /‘—-/_ %A)
Village Enginee Date (>$10K or 25%) Village{if’}siﬁ'ent Date
, a5 /44/7 Attest: W KCJLM-A-J 4/19/07
Dirécto@ﬁublic Works Date lilage C}gk Date
Accountant Date Approved By:
President of BOLI Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are
hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.

Page 1 of 1 ENOQO02 (6/99)



S66ILELS = 28pAQ SBUELD J0 JUNOWIY [B10]

3AY NOSTIM LV OVOY H3AIN IHOWLSIM NI 3IOHNYI OL NOILOINNOD HOd W3 LI MIN|00 0088 00} 00} 00°008% HOV3 (000 FUN1ONY1S ONILSIX3 OL NOILOINNDD
{1S00 3dld NI 1oNI TON) NOSTIM NO S30IANES NVS 103 SONILLIY 3did 030ay|00°001 28 | oL 00°L 00°00¢S HOV3 {000 ; ; (i¥ge WISY] S331 AUVIINYS
: il g i ; ai1a3s070 ANy
NOILO3NNOD 3NNIAY NOSTIM 3HL 304 STTOHNYIN AVLINYS M3N (Z) OML 0300v |00 00% 95 002z 00¢ 00°00Z'ts  |HOV3  [00') JNYHA L SdAL VIO b Y SAL ANYLINYS 'STIOHNVIN
SAY NOS WA NO H3MIS NS 03H0LIdN0VE JLYNINTS OL ALIINYAD T¥NOILIAdY |00 888'SS 007ZZ o0 €EZ 00'PSS |Iocod [oorer 1¥7¢ WLSV 92 5US OAd 08
UaN35 NVS IAY NOSTIM JHL 503 S3ILNILN BNILSIX3 HIVINIE Y3M3S AHVLINYS T19LSNI OL WILI MIN[00 00£'€S 00°0Z 0002 00'691S 1004 (000 .0Z '3did ONISYD 13318
AV NOSTA LY SI0IANIS NS TWILNITISIH 40 HLON3T U3SVIHONI Ol 310 U3SVAMONI |00 095 oo OEReE 000G 1003 [00€8F g i 5 'NOLLOINNOD 30IAUSS NAMAS AxvLINvs | F099006X
3NNIAY NOSTIM LV 10HINOD DId4ve L TWNOILIJOY OL 3Nd 03SY3HONI|00'002'6S 600 601 00009568 'S 00’} NOILO310dd ANV TOHINOD Olddvdl 00.10104
2 ; - - = == e T o ; ; 19

3AY NOSTIM NI H3M3S NYS 03NOILSOd3d ANV S30IAH3S ¥ILYM QY31 1.00Y ALLINYND Q3SIATH 00928 (Y] 002796 009§ 1004 [00€96 |00 w10 gy SHND S1THONOD NOLLYNIgioD | 09850909

"INFWIAV4 HLYINTE 0IIHNE LINVA IATYA NMONXNN OL 3Na ALIINYND O3SYIHONI[00 0668 00’} 00€ 00°06£$ HOv3 [00T Q3AOWTY 38 0L SLINVA JATYA 00599209

{301S 1S3M) S30INAE3S H31vM OY31 1007 ALLINYAD OISYIHONI| 00005 1S 00Th 00'18 opSzis - [Hov3  |oo6s S3X0H I0INY3S B3LYM OILS3N0a 00800595

35N NI 1ON} 30IA¥3S H3LVM 1513 NOONYEY 3 (3015 1520 SIOAEIS Ha LM Qva1 100Y ALLINYND 03SvIHONI[00 0598 00°€l 0008 00°05§ HOV3 _ |00'29 G3AOWSY 38 OL S3XOH J0IAYSS H3LvM DIISINOd | 00400595

{301S 1S3V S30IAN3S U3 1vM Ov31 100 ALIINYND G35¥IJONI|00 00¥'25 00°Th 00'FL opoozs  [Howva  |oocg .} 5d0O1S NOJLYHOdE0D 00v10295

(3a1S 153w S301NE3S 531vM Q¥31 1007 ALLINYND G3SY3IHONI |00 00 65 00°00€ 00082 | 00'BIS 1004 |00 08¥2 NENNERINERREINTY 00200295

“INSWIAVd HLv3NTE a3iNE LINYA % SATYA JO AH3ACDSIT OL 3Na ALLINYND 03SY3HONI 0000528 0002 00 L6 006zt [1004  |00%L - | WO NIVIN X3 LVM ONLISNIaY - | oos90L9s

NI INNIAY NOS 1M, LY AEOM ONY L1NvA ONY 3ATYA Q31808 40 AHIACDSIO OL 3NG ALILNYND Q3SYIHONI[00ZEE 11§ 00 954 9¥5L5 | 00ZLS aADS_|29866Y HONI 6 Al 3dAL S3HO1Yd G SSV1D B5L10Z¥F

(3AIS LS3A S3DIASTS HI1VAA 0¥ 1.00Y-ALLINYND O3SYIHON| 00 021°98 0089 10°6F 1 60065~ |GADS 007/ HONI6 11 3dAL 'SSHOIVd A SSV10. ] €6LI0ZKF

(30iS 1S3M) SIDIAHIS ¥ILVA Y31 1,00V ALILNYND 3SYIHONI[00°066 1§ 005.6 06zl | 0o0'zs 140S _|00°0699 A EEERENE 009000FF

" IAV NOSTIM NI 5IM3IS NYS GINOILSOd3d ONY SIOINGIS ¥31vM Ov31 100V ALLINYAD 3SINTY]|00°E5" To0il . l00Z% | 00'ES 1004 |00 €96 ~ WADN3YE U3L11N0 OGNV 99N0 NOILYNIBNOD | 005000vF
(301S 1S3M) SIDIANIS H3 LvM w31 1,007 ALILNYND 03SYIHONI| 00 0¥6§ 00°8E 99’81 0061S aA DS [99Zi) YAOWIH INJWIAYD AVMIAINA 00Z000FY |
3015 153M) SI0INESS HILYM Qva1 100V ALIINYND O3SVIYONI|0G/BEYS | 0066 1006GeaL [ 05%$ [130s  [000s99 WIo3dS ®IvAIaIS 05d DOSO0YZY |

(30IS LS3IM SIDIAYIS T L¥YM d¥31 1,00%-ALIINYND OISYIHONI|00'2L8'LS 00 SE 998y} 0075§ QA DS [99ZLL TVI93dS .9 INJWIAYH AVAMIANA O0d DLLDOEZY

“INI 3AY NOSTIAA GNY (30IS 1S3A 5301A83S 531vM Ova1 8504 ALIINYND a3sinagloozels-  [loosel 00'506 [ OADS '~ [00'6Z6 WID3dS ONIdaos - | boioozse

"INIIAY NOSTIM NV (301S 1SIM) SIDIAHTS ¥ILVYM QY31 100V ALILNYND OISYIHONI| 008988 00°SF 00908 0088 gADS [0009L ¥ 30¥1d ANV HSINYNA 1108401 51910412

“INI IAY NOSTIM ONV (301S 1SIW SI0IAYIS H3 1M Qv31 100V ALIINYND 03sY3dONIsyege fis [ /g6ge [ec'gee0l [00Ges [AAND  [98G1901 . WI034S TIMOVE HONSHL | oszoosoz

NYNO 301dd NYND
NOILIHOS3d]|  LNNOWY ERNELEEEIS] (SEELEL] AIND LINA__[INTHEND waL ON

ZE#09 1ooloid 3N punoiBiapun peoy mpm»us_.m._oEummzk_




VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: Westmore-Meyers Road Underground Utility Project PROJECT NO.. ST-06-03A
LOCATION: Westmore Meyers Road Between St. Charles Road CHANGE ORDER: 2

and Madison.
CONTRACTOR: John Neri Construction Co., Inc. DATE: 4/4/2007

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: See attachment for explanation of changes

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [1] $1,589,281.25
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: 2] $451,215.11
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2)) 3] $2,040,496.36
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] $72,319.95
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) 5] $2,112,816.31
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $523,535.06
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A

BUDGET ESTIMATE:
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

Approved By:

Director of Finance Date

( k w a =" - / / Approved By:
ctor " Date (R10KR250) Village Man Date
<) ./ |
4/4,"{// / L// I/-M J/f} 7 Approved By%&ﬁ% T— 7%7 4 7

"Village Engj Date (>810K or 25%) Village PréSident Date

T . 5Hm 2/ stost 2 e (Oerr Hl19/s7
irector ublic Works )

7 Date /Village @er‘k Date
Accountant Date Approved By:

President of BOLI Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are
hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.

Page 1 of 1 EN0O2 (6/99)



SEBLECLS =J8pip 3Buey) jo JuUnoWY JEj0 L
3AY zOm.._s> 1V QVOY H3AIW IHOWLSIM NI ITOHNYIW OL NOILOINNOD HO4 W31l M3N|00 0088 00} 00t 00008% HOv3  ]000 FANLINYLS ONILSXT OL NOILOANNOD
(1502 Idid NI ToNI LON) NOSTIM NO S3OIAHIS NYS HOd SONLLLIY 3did G3CaY|00°004 28 00°L Jooz 00°00£$ HOV3 000 (1#2Z WiSV] S331 AHVLINVS
g o f = . ; a1 a3soTo ANy
NOILOINNOD INNIAY NOSTIM THL HO4 STTOHNYIN AHVLINYS M3N (2] OML 0300Y| 00 00¢'98 00 00'¢ 0000Z'¢$  |HOY3 |00l JAVEA | 3dAL VI & ¥ JIAL ANYLINYS ‘STIOHNYI
~ 3AY NOSTIM NO §3M3S NYS 03HOLIdHOYE SIVNINGS OL ALLINYND TYNOILIGOY|00°888'ES 007ZL 00 EEE 00¥SE 1004 0048k T¥2Z N1SY 6T §0S OAd .0F
H3M3S NvS SV NOSTIM 3HL 503 SAILNILN ONILSIX3 HLV3NIE HIMIS AHYLINYS 1T7L5NI OL W31I M3N|00°00E’ES 0002 0002 006918 1004 000 .02 '3did ONISVD 1331$
i :; SLY 2 B S ba T R e e i
- 3AV.NOSTIM 1Y S30INE3S NVS TrIINSOISTH 40 Emzﬁ Q3SYIHONI 01 3NA GISYIHONI 00 oomw : 000} 00°€861 | 00'9ES 1004 {006} |ig)3pyid .o ‘NOILOINNOD 3DIANIS mEsm_m JivLiNvg | 2000006X
"3NNIAY NOSTIM 1V 104INOD D134y L TvNOILIGAY OL 3N0 A3SY3¥ONI[00°002'5S 800 60 L 00009558 |'ST 00’} NOILD310dd ONY JOHINCD OlddvHl 0021010
2 : : 5 : & S 3 B : ; g
JAY NOSTIM NI H3M3S NYS 03NOILSOd3Y ONY STDIANIS 3L1YM Ov37 100V 'ALILNYND 03SIA3Y|00'928- (o) 100296 00'92% 1004 100€96 | g 9.1 w31 1N aNY B¥ND T13HONOD NOILYNIgwoo | 09850909
_INSWIAYL HLYINIS 0318nd L1NYA SATYA NMONANA OL 3NT ALILINYND 03SVYIHONI|00 0668 00'L e 00°06€$ HOw3  |00°Z G3IACWIY 38 0L SLINVA IATVA 00599709
(34IS 1S3V SIDIAHIS WI1IVM O¥31 1,00 ALLINYND O3 SYIHONI| 00°005'1S 007L 0018 00°5Z1$ HOvV3 0068 S3X08 F0INHIS ¥31vM OILS3NOT 00800595
(350 NI ION) S0IAE35 93.1vM LSIX3 NOONYEY % (3015 LSIM) SI0IANSS 33 1wM Ov31 100V ALIINYND 035vIHONI| 000698 00°EV 00°08 0005$ Hova  |o0Z9 OSAOWSH 38 O1 5308 30IANIS 83LVM DILSINOT_| 00200595
T30IS LSIM SI0DIAYIS B3 LYM Qv 1 100V ALLINYAD O3SVIHONI|00°00v 28 00zt 00'%L | 000028 HOv3 009 .+ 53018 NOJILYHOJEOD 00¥10295
(3015 LSIM) SIDIAY3S ¥3 LvM OvI1 .00V ALIINYND O3SYIHONI|00°'008'SS 00°00€ 000842 | 00'8L§ 1004 [0008¥2 .+ INI 30IAH3S I LVM 00£00295
AINIWIAVYC HIYINIE 331408 1INYA 3 IATYA 4G AYIAODSIO 01 300 ALIINYND O3Sv3HONI|00°005 28 0002 00°46 00621§ 1004~ [00°LL 01 NIVIN H31VA ONLLSNFaY. 00590195
E* INNIAY NOSTIM LW YHOM ONY LTNVA ONY IATWA 031808 40 AH3A0ISIA OL 3NA ALIINYND O3SVIHONI[002EC 11§ 00°854 29%515 | 00'2L8 aA DS [z9'866% HONI 6 Al 3dAL SIHO1IVd 0 SSV10 BGLLOZYY
(30IS 153 S30IAYIS HELvM av31 1,00V ALIINYND d3SYIYONI[00'021 /98 0089 00'GhL 00068  |OADS [007Z7 T HONI6 1l 3dAL S3HOLYd 0 SSY10 C5LL0ZY
(3015 LS3M S30IAYIS ¥31vM av3T 1.0aY ALILNYND A3SYIHONI|00°056' LS 00'6L6 00°65292 H 14D0s_ [000599 IWAOWIH A T¥M3AIS 009000¢#
3AY NOSTIM NI HIMIS NVS 03NOLLSOd3H ANV S30IANIS H31YM V31 1.00Y 'ALLINYND G3SIN3H|00€S- foghl 00'296 1004 [00€9% — . TYAOW3H H31iND ONY 88M0 NOILYNISNGD 005000FF
(301S 1S3 S30IAHIS ¥ILYM av31 1.00% ALILNYND O3SYIHONI|00' 0958 00°SE 99871 QA DS [g99éetL TYAON3H INJWIAVA AVAMIAINA 002000FF
(30IS 1S3M) S30IAN3S Y3 1VM QY31 100v ALLINYND G3SYAEONI|06'/8E'7S | o0'6ie 006292 13os  Joooseg T¥I03dS MIvA3dIS 00d 00500¥ER
(301S 1S3IM SIDIAYIS B3 LY av31 100V ALILNYND O3SYIHONI[00'248'1S 0098 99 8% GADS [99ZLL D345 .0 INTNIAYD AYMIAE] 994 010052k
"IN IAY NOSTIM aNY '(30IS 1STM) S3DIAHIS HI1VM Ov3T 804 ALIINYND QISIAIH]00°Z618- ooy 00606 |OADS 00626 V10345 ONIAQOS 00400252
“LNI IAY NOSTIM ONY (301S 1S3 SIOINE3S ¥31WM Av31 .00 ALILINYAD A3SYIHONI|00°89€S 00°9F 00908 JADS  [0009L ¥ "30%1d ONY HSINHN4 TI0Sd0L SL90LIT
“INI IAY NOSTIM ONY (30IS 1S3 SIOIAEES HI1VM Ov31 1007 ALLINYND Q3SYIHONI[GHEZZ LIS 197028 25'9¢601 aAnDd 5854008 IY103dS TIIMOVE HONIHL ‘05200802
NYND NYND
NOLLINOS3d|  LNNOWY 3ON3¥34410)|d3SIA3Y LINN_[INTHYND waLl ON

T# 0D

yosfoid Auinn punoiBiapun peoy siaka-aiousapy




VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: Westmore-Meyers Road Underground Utility Project PROJECT NO.:
LOCATION: Westmore Meyers Road Between St. Charles Road CHANGE ORDER:
and Madison.
CONTRACTOR: John Neri Construction Co., Inc. DATE:

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: See attachment for explanation of changes

ST-06-03A

4/4/2007

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

(1

$1,5689,281.25

TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: 2] $451,215.11
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) 3] $2,040,496.36
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] $72,319.95
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) (5] $2,112,816.31
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $523,535.06
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A

BUDGET ESTIMATE:

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

L‘-_L\lj{‘ﬁ 4 V 71(1,{.15’\ 4- L} -0 ? Approved By:

Z uzz/ / //é& %%7 Approved By: /4/ 7% // }y ‘9

t qume Date Director of Finance Date
A\
\\J\f\\—) f) “{ ﬂl'f 4 Approved By:
Date (<$10K 0 25%) Village Manager Date

“Wlage Engj Date (>$10K or 25%) Village Pr

Date

5-'%%7 Attest: M 4/,(4/_“— L///‘?/ﬂ?

DireW Public Works Date /fflage Clefk/

Accountant Date Approved By:
President of BOLI

Date

Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are

hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.

Page 1 of 1

EN002 (6/99)



SEBIETLS : = 19pJ0 aBLELD jO JUNGWY [50L T -

37V NOS W 1Y OvOY HIA3N JUONLSIM NI ITOHNYIV OL NOILOINNOD HO4 W3 LI MSN |00 0088 00t 00 000088 Hova _ |ooo FaNLONYLE DNILSIXS OL NOILOINNOD
~(1S0D Adid NI 1ONI LON) NOSTIM NO S30INESS NY'S 503 SONILLS 3did 030dv|00004 28 0L 00L 00°008% Hova 1000 (F¥2 NiSY) S33L AVLINYS
: BT g 2 e : a1 435070 ANY
NOLLOANNOD 3NNIAY NOSTIM THL HOJ STIOHNYIN AMYLINYS M3N (2) OML 0300V | 000098 0wz o0t 00002'ss  [HOVI oot SV L TdAL VIO 5 Y JaAL ARVLINVE 'STTOHNVA
37w NOS IV NG HIMI5 NvS OSHD LIdDIovE 3 IYNINIIS O 1 ALIINYND TYNOILIOAY|00 888 eS| 00CL O0EEZ | 00¥SS 1004|0019t 1vZZ W15V 02 505 OAd 01
"HEM3S NS 3AY NOSTWM 3HL ¥0d S3ILTILN ONILSIG HLIVINIE H3M3S AVLINYS TIVISNI OL W31l M3N/00'00E'ES 000z 0002 00591§ 1004|000 .02 3did ONISYD 13318
“IAY NOSTIM LV SFOINYIS NS IWIINSOIS3 30 HIONI1 GISYIUON! OL 3nd GISYIHONI[00'09ES 000t oo'seel | 00988 1004 [00'EL6L [0 S ol naNNOS SOIALSS NANES AtivLiNvs | Z000008X
“SNNSAY NOSTIM Ly 108INGO D134v8L TvNOILIOAY O1 3n0 G3SvAHONI (00002 5§ 600 601 00008558 |51 00t NOILO3.10¥8d ONV 1OHINOD Olddvul 00240407
= ] SR x T
3AY NOSTIM NI ¥3MIS NYS QINOILSOJ3Y ONY ST0IAY3S 31V OV31 100Y SALIINYND G3sinZu |00 9zs oo == doozeefhomes - Hood hioese b e T S ieie | 208E0908
“INIW3AVd HLvaN3d d3Nd LINYA SATYA NVMONANA G1 3N ALIINVID GISYIRONI[00 088 [ 00t 00°055$ HOv3_|00E G3AOWZY 38 OL SLINVA JATYA 00599209
— (3015 153W S3DIAN3S 931vM Ov311.0av-ALIINYAD G3SYIEONI[00006'18 1002 (0018 005218 HOvaE  [0069 ~ $3X0d 30iAH3S UILYM DILSTINOa 00800895
T35M NI LON) JoIAESS HaLvh LSx3 NOONVEY ¥ (301S 15IM) SIDIAEIS 43 LM O¥31100vALIINYAD 03SVIHONI[00'0588 00°El 0008 00°05 HOVI _ |00/9 _O3AOWSY 38 OL 5IX08 JOINHIS B3 1YM DIISINOT_| 00400599
~ (3015 1SIM) STOIAHIS HILVM OV31 100 ALIINVND Q3SYIHONI[00 007 ¢ (A 0L 00°00¢S HOV3 {0029 ~ .1 SdO1S NOILVHOJH0D 00910298
(301S 153M) STDIANIS HILVA Ov31 1.00Y-ALIINYAD GISYIHONI[00 0¥ § 00°00€ 0008 | 00818 1004 |0D'0BYZ NENREFIEEEINAD 00E00255
“ININIAYA H1V3N3E 03HN8 LINYA ¥ INTYA 30 AMIACOSIA O1 3N ALILNYND G3SYIHONI|00'005 2§ 000z~ [00Z6 00'5218 1003 10622 |- ~.01 NIV H3LYA ONILSNTaY. 100590195
IN SONIAY NOSTIM LV YHOM ONY LTNVA ONY IATVA 0318n8 90 AH3N0OSI 0L 3 ALINAD 35V3HD 00ZET 118 00°951 Z9¥Gls | 00¢ZiS OADS 29866y HONI 6 Al 3dAL S3HOLvd 0 S8V 12 65L1L02¥Y
T30IS LSIM) SIOINETS NI LA Qv 100V ALIINYOD GISYIHONI |00 02} 9% 00R9  |oo'Gkl | 0OOBS aAbs 0022 | HONI 6 1l 3dAL SIHOLYd 0 SSY 1D — lesiioevy
(30IS 153M) S30IAYIS HILYM Qv 1 1A0VALIINYND AISYIUONI |00 056'LS 00'6.6 00Gz9L | 00c$ 4DS 000599 TYACNTY Y1vYMIdIS 009000% Y
IAV NOSTIM NI H2MaS NYS GINOILSOd3d ONY SIOIANIS I31vM dva11.00Y ALLINYAD GJSIATH[00°€S- o) 00296 | BOES 1004 |00£96 TYACWIH B3 L1105 ONV 8410 NOIIYNIBWOD [ 00500077
(30IS 1SIMW SIDIANTS H31YM Ov31 100Y:ALILNYND OISYIHONI[00 0SS 00°5E aggvl | 00618 aADS _[99ThL TYAOWSE INIWIAYD AYMIATEA 00Z000%%
(3015 153 S30IANTS NI LYA Ov31 LO0YALIINYND O3SVIHONI[0S (86 S | 00546 DO'SZaL | 05 ¥S 1408 [00'0599 W335 W VAMIGIS 004 ~00600¥2ZF
(30IS 153M) S30IAETS H31VM Ava1 1007 ALLNYNO O3SYIHONI[00 228'+S 00°9€ 998rl | 00258 GADS |99l TVID3dS .8 ININ3AVd AYMIAINE 00d 0L/00E2F
"INl IAY NOSTIM ONY (301S 1S3M) SF0INNIS N3 1VM QY31 503 ALIINYND 3SIAZH |00 2615 Oova 00'506 | 0088 GADS |006Z8 TwiD3dS ONIG0S — | ooZoozse
"INI IAY NOSTIM ONY (301S LS3W) SI0INEIS ¥I1YM Gv31 100V ALLINYND Q3SY3HONI[00'8968 00°ov 00908 | 008 GADS__|0009L ¥ 30v1d QNY HSINYNJ 110SdOL SI9L0L1z
“INI SAY NOSTIM ONY (301S 1523/W) SI0IANTS ¥I1VM av31 100V ALIINYAD 03SYIHONI[SPEZZ 11§ 1g90ze 595601 | 0058 GAND  [cesiant WID3dS TIa¥OVE HONZEL ~— | 0cz00802
NYND 30Hd NYND
NOILdI¥0S3d| INNOWY | 3ONJ¥34410|a3siA3y | 1NN LINN|INTHEND AEN] ON

T #00 yaaload A punoibiapun peoy sJakay-aloulsapg)




