RESOLUTION
R 128 07

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 3 to the
contract between the Village of Lombard and John Neri Construction Co., Inc. regarding
Westmore-Meyers Road Underground Utility project, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made
part hereof, to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $74,239.10

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said change order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the change order was not within the

contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the change order in its proposed form.

1D, That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said change order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the change order work.



Resolution 148 07
Page 2

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct
and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said change order on behalf of
the Village.

Adopted this 17 day of May , 2007

Ayes: Trustees Gron, Tross, 0'Brien, Moreau, Fitzpatrick & Soderstrom

Nays: None

Absent: None

Approved this _17rh day of _ May , 2007

y ~

William J. Mueller
Village President

ATTEST:

/ﬁrigitt@’Brim
Village Clerk

APPROVAL AS TO FORM.:

Thomas P. Bayer
Village Attorney



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: Westmore-Meyers Road Underground Utility Project PROJECT NO.: ST-06-03A
LOCATION: Westmore Meyers Road Between St. Charles Road CHANGE ORDER: 3
and Madison.
CONTRACTOR:  John Neri Construction Co., Inc. DATE: 5/2/2007

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER:  See attachment for explanation of changes

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 1] $1,589,281.25
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: 2 $523,535.06
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) : [3] $2,112,816.31
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] $74,239.10
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] $2,187,055.41
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $597,774.16

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A

BUDGET ESTIMATE:

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

{/%M&%’\ /ﬂ/{iq,m ' D//Z/CT? Approved By:

F‘e |dent Engtneer "Date Director of Finance Date

I}
@6\ BZ{ 07 Approved By:

Contractor ' Date {<E10Knr25%) Village Manager Date

/{@twf j/é"‘f 7% b Approved By:
(>$10K or 25%) Village President Date

Attest:
Village Clerk Date

Accountant Date Approved By:
President of BOLI Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are
hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.

Page 1 of J_ ENO002 (6/99)



(55/3) ZOOM3

Zjoz 2bed

IS

0V'86EZ'vLE =[ejoL pueiD
— 00 FFE S o5l Aaewing
SNOILYO0 S0IAK3S WLV ONY J0HY3 NOIS3A HOd ALLLNYND a3aav]o0 rre ers [ 00209 [¢9°65.58  [00'2LS [OADS 29165 | HONI & 'Al 3dAL 'S3HILYd 0 SSY10 [65Z10ChY
Jgaujbug WoJj palanoaal aq ||im Joud ubisap Yim pajelsosse
0 "S321AISS JO UOJEIO] [ENJIE U0 paseq papaau Buyojed jeuonippe pue Joua ubisap jo A1leAodsip 0} soued J0joenu0s Byl Aq Jnd yaual Jo Jedal Joj papaau aAy UOS|IM Jo Ba| 3582 ayy uo Apuenb Guiysjed oy Jusunsnlpy ‘enUaAY UOS|IM 9% W8]
05'8.9'8% = aolig AJBWWNG
TNVHOAH 391d ONILSIXE IAOWIY 01 W31 0300v[0070098 00 F G0°F 008 HOw3 000 O3ADNIY 38 OL SINVHGAH 3414
SATYA ONY INVHOAH 3414 30¥ 14340 OL ALIINYNO GISVAHONI00 #2es 00°Z 00 zze 00ZES s 00518 7 ONIHOLYd INJWIAYI ANVHOdWIL
IATVA ONY LNVAGAH 3813 30¥1d3d O1 ALILNYND 3SVIHONI . : : = ]
kg pog L ks [lood 0028 g 3. waiine any 8uno 2u3uON0D NOLYNIENDS |07
SATYA NV INVHOAH J813 301934 OL ALINVND CISVIHNI g gog'pg 't orct | 00008'¥S  |HOVE  |0oZh OB IATYA ONY IATYA ANVITIXNY HLIM LNYHOAH 3414 |02800¥95
SATVA ONY INVHOAH 3814 30V 1930 OL ALILNYND O035VIHONI[000188 GO8F 00°ESE 005#s [[CcO4__[005er -9 NIVIN 53.L¥M NOHT 311LoNa O0DEOESS
SATVA ONY LNVaOAH Jdi3 307 1day OL ALILNYAD O3SV3HONI00'8288 05711 ZrEors | 00€is QA DS [29¥SIS HONI 6 Al 3dAL 'S3HOLYd 0 SSY10 BGLL0ZYY
IATVA ONY LINVHAAH 3id 30V1d34 OL ALLLNYND Q3SVIUONI|00'05 1S 008 0000LL [0072S EEI (A TYAQWSN MIVAIAIS 005000%F
SATVA GNY LINVHOAH Suld 30V 1d38 OL ALILNYND O3SYSHONI[00 ¥Zs 008 0006 00°ES [lood [002e6 TYACHIY §3LLND ONY 850 NOLLVNIBWOD 00500077
SATYA ONY LNYHGAH 813 30V 1d34 OL ALIINVAD O3SVIHONI[0G Lees 00°6Z 0000LL | 0S+S [1ZDS _ [00°6Z9L VD245 H1vA3aIS 00d 00500¥ZF
IATVA ONY INVHOAH J8i4 30V 1434 OL ALIINYND O3SV3HONI|00'91S 002 00°Z06 00°8s [a~Ds_[00'506 T¥I034S ONIQdos 00200252
IATVA ONY INVHAAH 3413 307 1d38 OL ALLINYND A3SV3HONI|00'91S 002 00808 6088 [0A DS [o0's08 7 30V 1d ONY HSINHNL TI0SdOL S1510t1E
SATYA ONY LNYIOAH 351 S0V 1d34 O ALIINVND G3SVY3HONI[00°6098 0061 7565601 | 0058 [aA NS 2598601 Y9338 TN3HDVE HONHL 05200802
‘JueipAy pue aAjea alj} Jo Juawaoeidal Buunbai ‘Bunes|
b JUBIPAY 31 O} PAYIERE BA[EA AIBIIXNE 3y} JEY} PAUIULIZISP SBM Ji }S9) ainssaid sy Buung -aaea Aeyjixne pue jueipAy a1y Bunsixa Ue 0] UCRD3SIARUL S|U] 18 UIBULIIIEM MAU U} pajaauuod 10}aBNUOD 3y} ‘Payidads Sy "8NUIAY AdeN iG# Waj
00008715 = @3lid JUBWWNG
TBNISYD Y3551 a314i53dS 40 N3l NI A3ZMNLN 3did DNISYD 32IS H3TIVINS) W3LI MIN[00059 1S GO°0E 0008 00553 [Lood 2L OAd 3did ONISYD ALTYND NIVIN ¥31M
3did DNISYD 3ZiS ¥31T¥NS G3SN{00°050 #3- [GFET2) 000 00 06% 1C0O3 .81 3did SNISYD 13318
(SdiHM .z 40 N3N NI a3sn) W3LI M3N]00°004 €8 00'¥ 00% 005118 HOv3 SdiHM L
{SdiHA .} HLIM 030v1d3%) 035N LON W311{00°000°Z¢ [GFE2] |G 00000 S ___[HOvS 00T SdIHM .Z

Ueieajo papasu al) Ule)qo o} J2PLO L] "SjuSNdop jaenuodsiy ul pauoads aiam sdiym yourz (z) omL

-adid Buises |a21s youl-g| pasodoxd AjjeuiBuo ay} Jo pedIsul pasn sem adid Buises DA YUz L
1eww 1ajeM 3y} jo uonejfelsul Buimoyjoy adid ayy i e ayj Jo pasiq 0} padinbal a1am sdiym youi-| () Ino4 "uondasIviu| aNUAAY ajdey p# way|

e ‘a2l
00056 75 =04 Adewwng
e . - . : SNITIEA 1¥NOILO38IA TVINOZINOH A8 STHIM
(TYIHILYI 341d NI ISNYHO) WALI M3N|00 §2¢'628 00522 00522 00°LHES llood  oe0 MEOVHL OML HLIM 3d0H 'Vid .8 HIMIS ANYLINYS
L 7 : 7 ¥ SNITIIEa TYNOILO24!Ia
(IVIYILYIN Tedid NI JONYHD) ALLLNYND 03SYIHI3Q(00°5.L¢° 1ES: (00'522) 00'0 00'66$ 1004 |00'sEE VLNOZIHOH AB OAd 'VIQ .8 HAMIS ANVLINVS
‘salim 12081} (Z) om) ypm adid 34aH Jejsweip yaui-g 0} pafueys sem [euajew adid ayy ing ‘adid DA t2jawelp Yaul-g 104 pajje sue|d 8yl "oNUBAY|
J0S|IM Yieauaq siafay 2I0WISIM JO BPIS JSam 3l uo Buljjup [BUCTII3IP [BIUCZUCY JO PoUiaL aL) Buisn pajjejsul aq o) pauueid sem uonels Y sbemas Agqiesu e 1oj Buidwind ssedAq Joj adid punoiBiapun uy "api§ 1S8M - INUAAY UOSIIM £ Wl
00°005°LS = 2014 Adewwng
Tdid NOYI T1LoN3a 035N 3SNvo3d ALIINYND 3300V][00°008 ¥ 00°0F 00°0F 000218 [Lcod  [ooo .91 'NO¥I 3110Nd Idid HNISYD
3did ONISYD T33.LS 3SN LON 410 3SN¥D38 ALILNYND G38¥34230/00°008'8S (00°02) 000 005918 1004|0002 ,0Z "1331S ‘3did ONISYD
‘pajeaipu sBuppew ajeao] Ann ayj uewy uede Jayunj paoeds Butaq sat punoiblepun Buysixa ayj o} anp pannbai sem adid Buises
10 pBejooy [euonppy "sueld ayj uo Ine pajje2 adid Bujses |9a)s J1ejawelp ,0Z 24} Jo peaisul adid uoJ| ajpong sjewieig 91 B pasn J0JoRRUOD Sl ‘anuaiy UOS|IM je 1amas ay) 10} uoxeABIXS AL} Buuuopad uaypy "epis IS8T - INUBAY UOS|IM Zi# Wal)
097990 L4 = 99lid Aewiling
-gIVIdTY SYM LYHL NOILOSSHILNI NY LY X1¥MICIS ¥ NO O3 TIVASNI SNIZE SONINSYM OL 3N0 ALILNYND d3aav 00007 00'8 00'8 00°058 L40s 000 SONINYYAA 378¥103130
— - : i B HE]
FHNO 40 $3931d TIYWS d33) LON OL HO ¥ILLNS ANV 83ND JIOVINYG SAOWIY OL ALLINYND A3SVIHONI00018'v 00's8l 00 2¥LL | 00928 Lood (00296 |o. ) w31 1no ONvY B8N0 J1THONOD NOLLYNIGWOD 0090909
30IS 1SV3 NO Q3LVdIDILNY NYHL TYAOWSY 1YM3AIS $831 01 3nA ALILNYND Q3Sv3d030|00'28¥S- (00" +#2) 00'pgEL | 0028 L4 DS |00'5Z9L IYACWTH W1YM3QIS 008000vY
GHAD 40 S30Tid TIVWS 433X LON OL HO ¥3LIND ONY 84N Q30VWYA JACWIY OL ALLLNYAD J3SYIHONII00'5558 00584 00°LkEE | 00°€$ 1004|0029 IYAOWNIYE HILLNS ONY SHND NOLLYNIGWOD 00S000¥Y
QYYANYLS IDYTIA ONILIIW OL 3nd ALLLNYND GISVIHONI 0} 628 v ¥6°1ZE 08'0LF 00518 0i0s  [saevt TYAGIEY LNIWIAVA AVMIAINT nozocory
“GuvANYLS IOVTIIA ONILIIN OL 3Na ALIINYND G300v[052v6'28 00°S8LE 000686 | 05 +% [30s  [00'sZ8l WI53dS HMIvmaais 99d 00S00¥ZY
WIYANAIS QINTHIIHL ¥ ALLNYNINOQTHd FHY SNOBdY 3HL 40 ALHOPYA v OL 3Na ALILNYND 38¥3-030|00 2868- (0081 og'BZt 00'zss s |ooart Y1534 .0 ' LNGWIAYA AYMIANGD 20 0120082k
(-juswaaed femaaup uey) J3LHeL Y[eMaDIS Se 10} pied) sAemaaup iy syiemapis Buipusixa 1o} spiepuels abejjip 19901 seBueys fipuenb syl "S2UIAROE UORINNSUOD £q peBewep uaym qInNd aAocwa: o} pue ‘Juiol poob 3511 8L
o}{jeacwial jiemapIs puelxe 0} sjuawaiinbal sbejjip 39w 03 umoys osje ale sappuenb jemepls pue gInd aU Ul sasealou] -sued ayj ul pajoapel Jou sem siyl HHom Buunp pagimsip s uosde Bupsixs au) )i paoejdal pue paiowal aq o} uoide aijua
HI0M UOHEIO}SS] 9)810U0D SAPN[IUI WY SIY]L :1# Waj]

atp ahinbau spiepueys abejip asnesaq [eAcwal Aemaaup o) fnpuenb auyy o} apew alam sasealo]

‘peOy Stakoly 2JOWISAM JO SPIS JSED 8} UO S3IIAIAS JAJEM PUE S3JIAIRS ATRJIUES LHIM P3je[D0SSE

z«.:a mo_mn_ z<:o #
NOLLdI¥IS3A|  INNOWY FONIYIA41a] a3ISINGY 4INO LINN 358N

W3Ll ON

L100Z1Z/S £#°00 1aload Atinn punosBiapun peoy SIaAaN-2IoUnSaM|




rage 1 o1 |
Meyer, Jon

From: Nick Neri [nneri@johnnericonstruction.comj
Sent:  Wednesday, May 02, 2007 3:59 PM

To: Meyer, Jon

Subject: WEstmore/Meyers

Jot,

Our nrice for the Tire hyvdrant removal is 560000 Fach.
¥ ¥

Nicholas Neri

John Neri Const. Co., Inc.
www.johnnericonstruction, com
630 629-8384

630 629-7001 Fax

5/2/2007



Page 1 of 1

Meyer, Jon

From: Nick Neri {nneri@johnnericonstruction.com]
Sent: Wednesday, May 02, 2007 3:56 PM

To: Meyer, Jon

Subject: Westmore/Meyers

Attachments: WestmoreFAIX.xls

Hi Jon,
[ have attached an invoice for the fire hydrant work at Westmore & Maple.

Also our price for furnishing and installing the 8” HDPE W/2 copper tracer wires in lieu of certa-lok will be an
additional $22.00 per lineal foot for a total of $117.00 per lineal foot.

Nicholas Neri

John Neri Const. Co., Inc.
www_johnnericonstruction.com

630 629-8384
630 629-7001 Fax

5/2/2007



May 2, 2007

Mr. Jon Meyers

Burns & McDonnell

1431 Opus Place, Suite 400
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515

Re: Westmore-Meyers Road Underground Utility Project
Lombard, Illinois 60148

Dear Mr.Meyers:

The following are unit prices for items installed in the above refenced project, thatwere not part of original

contract unit prices.

12" P.V.C. SDR 26 (ASTM 2241) Casing Pipe
1" Whips

16" D.L.P. CL. 52 (Casing Pipe)

Detecable Warning

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE FOR ALL WORK

Sincerely,

Nicholas Neri, President
John Neri Construction Co., Inc.

30 L:E.

4 EA.
40 LF.

8 Sq. Ft.

© =2 & 2

55.00
775.00
120.00

50.00

o &2 B8 2

1,650.00
3,100.00
4,800.00

400.00

9,950.00



Legistar # 070300

DISTRICT 6
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda

X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested @

Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)

Other Business (Pink)
TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FROM: William T. Lichter, Village Manager
DATE: May 3, 2007 (COW) (B of T) Date: May 17, 2007
TITLE: Westmore-Meyers Road Underground Utility Project
Change Order #3

;
SUBMITTED BY: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer ,Ld/é’ﬂ

BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

See memo

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:

$74,239.10 INCREASE

Project #: ST-06-03-A

HTE Project #: 0607  7901.809500
PO #: 055631

Water / Sewer Capital Reserve Fund

Review (as necessary):

Village Attorney X Date
Finance Director X Date
Village Manager X Date
NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village

Manager's Office by 12:00 noon, Wednesday, prior to the Agenda
Distribution.




Legistar 070300

InterOffice Memo
To: William T. Lichter, Village Manager o
From: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer ,((/f"li
Through: Wesley B. Anderson, Public Works Director
Date: May 3, 2007
Subject: Westmore-Meyers Road Underground Utility Project

Change Order No. 3

Attached pleased find Change Order No. 3 for this project in the amount of $74,239.10. The
change order represents quantity adjustments to the existing contract items and new contract
pay items. The descriptions below address the major changes:

CONCRETE RESTORATION WORK:
Item #1 on page 2 of the change order is related to restoration of concrete driveways
and sidewalks. The construction documents did not accurately depict the Village’s
requirements and standards for restoration. Village standards call for extending the
sidewalk thru driveways. In addition, the Village replaces the entire apron rather than
just patching a part of it when the work encroaches into the apron. The correction of
this related work results in a net increase to the contract of $17,066.60

WILSON AVENUE SANITARY SEWER:

Items 2 and 6 on page 2 of the change order are related to the Wilson Avenue sanitary
sewer. These items adjust the cost for the use of a longer length of a smaller size
casing pipe, and increase the quantity for patching to properly restore the disturbed
area. Prior to the discovery of the design error related to the sanitary sewer, the
contractor sawcut and partially removed the pavement over the existing sewer. The
new sewer was moved to the north. The cost for the pavement restoration associated
with the design error will be reimbursed by the design engineer. These items result in
a net increase to the contract of $44,844.00

WEST LEG OF WILSON AVENUE:
The pipe material for the directional drilled sewer on the west side of Westmore-
Meyers Road at Wilson Avenue was changed from PVC pipe to HDPE pipe with
tracing wire. Due to the location of the proposed pipe and extensive utility conflicts,
the pipe material was changed from PVC pipe with joints to a HDPE pipe with
welded joints (resulting in a single continuous section of pipe for the entire manhole
to manhole run). The net increase to the contract for this item is $4,950.00

WATER MAIN MODIFICATIONS AT MAPLE AVENUE INTERSECTION:
Items 4 and 5 on page 2 are related to the water main at Maple and Westmore-Meyers.
The design called for the use of two 2” whips for bleed off of air in the water main at
the intersection. A smaller casing pipe than was specified was able to be used in this
section. Because of the horizontal and vertical geometry of the proposed work, four



Westmore-Meyers Road Underground Utilities Project
Change Order No. 3

1” whips were needed for bleed off and chlorinating the system. The plans called for
connecting an existing fire hydrant to the new main. During pressure testing, it was
found that the existing auxiliary valve connected to the hydrant was leaking. This
item covers the added cost to replace the hydrant and valve. These items resulted in a
net increase of $7,378.50.

The quantity changes for each individual pay item is on the second page of the change order
form.

This item will be presented to the Public Works Committee on May 8, 2007.
If recommend by the committee, please present this change order to the President and Board

of Trustees for their review and approval at their regular meeting on May 17, 2007. If
approved, please have two signed copies returned to Engineering for further processing.

cc: File: ST-06-03-A



RESOLUTION
R 07

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to [llinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 3 to the
contract between the Village of Lombard and John Neri Construction Co., Inc. regarding
Westmore-Meyers Road Underground Utility project, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made
part hereof, to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $74,239.10

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said change order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the change order was not within the
contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the change order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said change order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the change order work.



Resolution 07
Page 2

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct

and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said change order on behalf of
the Village.

Adopted this 17 day of May , 2007
Ayes:

Nays:

Absent:

Approved this  day of , 2007

William J. Mueller
Village President
ATTEST:

Brigitte O’Brien
Village Clerk

APPROVAL AS TO FORM:

Thomas P. Bayer
Village Attorney



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: Westmore-Meyers Road Underground Utility Project PROJECT NO.: ST-06-03A
LOCATION: Westmore Meyers Road Between St. Charles Road CHANGE ORDER: 3
and Madison.
CONTRACTOR:  John Neri Construction Co., Inc. DATE: 5/2/2007

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: See attachment for explanation of changes

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: ] $1,589,281.25
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: 2] $523,535.06
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) : 3] $2,112,816.31
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] $74,239.10
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([31+[4]) 5] $2,187,055.41
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $597,774.16

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A

BUDGET ESTIMATE:
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

]/W-ft’@fl 7’“/‘441 o * > / Z/O? : Approved By:

B\eﬂldent Engmeer X q "Date Director of Finance Date
’t‘ — s k) . \\

@‘ ) \-J% O f\\ \YS (,7 Approved By:

Contractor ' Date {x810Kor20%) Village Manager - Date

~ o i —7 .
/(Qﬂ“lj ,/ JM 7 /0 74 Approved By: ,/// Z/Z/«’;{% /%)
. (>$10K or 25%) Village Pre‘-éye'nt Date
Attest: a,/)a L /V \b G5 .2

Vlllage Clerk Date
Accountant Date Approved By:

President of BOLI Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are
hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.

Page 1 of I ENO002 (6/99)



(g6/9) ZoON3 zjoz obed

016ETFLS ={ejo pueig
00 FPELYS = e9lld JJeling
SNOILYO0 1 30IAY3S T¥NLOY GNY H0NN3 NDIS30 503 ALIINYAD G30GY]00 vre ¢F [ oo°zoe [zo'esis  [o0zi8 [oADs _Teovsis | HINI 6 'Al 3JAL 'SIHILVYL d SSV1D 6SLL0CYY

“Jeau|Bug Woly paianodal aq ||Im Joua ubisap ym pajeloosse
1SP0 'S30IAIBS JO UOREIO] [ENJOR UO peseq pepesu Bulyojed jeuolippe pue Joua ubisap jo Aleacasp 0} Joud JojoRUOD By A IND Youaly Jo Jledal Joj papaau aAY UOS|IM Jo Ba) 3seo ayj uo Apuenb Guiysjed o} Juswsnipy "anuUBAY UOS]IM 19# Wajj|

0581985 = %5iig Aemuwing
INVHGAH S8l ONLLSIXE SAOWZY OL WALl A300v]00009% 00T ) fova_ [o00 G3ACWTH 38 OL SINVIAAH 3513
SATVA GNY LNVHOAH 354 30V 1434 OL ALLINVND O3SvIHONI[00 7228 007 00728 |00 s Joosie F ONIHOLYd ININIAVA AHVHOINAL
SATVA NV INVEGAH JHid 30¥1d34 OL ALILNVND GISYIHONI|, - - : - Zre
00'802% e po0ls | eoas 004 00296 g 5401 W31 109 ONY BHND F1THINGD NOLLYNIENOD

INTVA ONY INVEOAH JHid 3O¥1d3Y OL ALLINVND G3SYIHONI |65 099 004 o0et  |00'008'%$ (HOVE  [00ZL  XOH IATYA ONY IATYA ANYITIXNY HLIM LNVHGAH 314

IATVA ONV INVHOAH 3414 30¥ 1434 OL ALILNYND Q3SYIHONI|00 0} oogl 00° 5k 00'5¥$ LOoOd  |00'SER 8 NIV §31¥AA NOI 311L0Nad

IATYA ONV INVHOAH 3414 30V1d3H OL ALILNVND 03SYIHONI|00' 8288 05kl 219915 [o0eis GA DS [29751G HONI 8 Al 3dAL 'S3HOLYd A SSVI0
SATYA ONY LNVEOAH 3414 301438 OL ALLLNVAD O3SVIHONI{00 051§ 00°5L 0000LL |002$ U4 DS |00°SZ9L TYAOWIH XIVAM3AIS

SATVA ANV INVHOAH 3414 3OV Td38 OL ALLLNYND Q3SVIHONI 00728 ooe 00046 00¢s LOOd 100296 IYAOWTY HILLIND ONY 8YN0 NOILYNIBNOD
SATYA ONY LINYHOAH FdI4 30V 1d34 OL ALILNYND O3SYIHINI0S LEE 00'sL 0000LL [0SFS L4 DS |00°SZ9L IVIO3dS M IvMadIS 20d

SATVYA ONY INVHOAH 3414 30V 1d34 OL ALILNYND GISYIYONI[00'91S 0oz 00°£06 008§ JA DS |00°S08 WIDIHS ONIQTOS

IATYA ONY INVHOAH 3414 30VTId34 OL ALILNYND G3SYIHONII00 91§ 00z 00°808 008§ W DS |00'908 . 30V1d ONY HSINENA 110S40L
IATYA ONY INVHOAH 3414 30¥1d34 OL ALIINYND G3SYIHONI[00'5998 00’6k 2565601 | 00588 JA ND__ |25'9e601 VIO3dS TI¥0VE HONFHL

JuelpAl pue sAjeA ay) jo Juswesejdas Buunbay ‘Bupjes)

Sem JUBIpPAY aY) 03 payoepe aAjeA AuelIXnE 9y ey} paujuLIdlap sem )] Jse) ainssaid ayy Buung -aajea fepjixne pue jueipAy aiy Gunsixa ue o) uopaasielul SIY) Je UEL Mau ay) pay 03 10joRNUCS 9Y) ‘pauidads sy ‘anuesAy ajdejy 1g# waij|
00°00E 15~ = 901id Adewiing
(DNISYD H3DHV1 Q31FI03dS 40 NAN NI G3ZITILN 3did ONISYD 3ZIS B3 TTVWS) W3LI MIN[00'059'L ﬁ.en 0008 00558 [L[cod Joo0 .21 DA '3dId DNISYD ALIVAD NIYIN H3LVM
3did ONISYD 3Z1S H3TIVNS 35N 000508~ 0°5¥) 000 007068 LOOd  [00°'S¥ .81 3did ONISYD 13318
SdIHM .2 4O N3 NI G3SN) W31 M3N 00001 € % 2 00 ¥ 006248 HOvV3  [000 SdIHM .}
(SciHM . HLIM 020V 1d34) 9350 LON W311]00°000°728- 00°Z) 060 00000715 [HOvA  [00'C SdIHM .2

-adid Buises 19938 youl-g| pasodoud AjjeuiBuo ay) jo peejsul pasn sem adid Bujses DA Yaurzl
e ‘asljelea|d pepeau ay) URIGo 0} J9PIC U] "SIUSWNDOP JoRIUCISY) Ul payiads asam sdiym YoupZ (Z) omL "uiew Jajem auy Jo uonejeisul Buimoijoy adid ayy ul aie ayj Jo pasiq 0} palinbal siam sdiym yasui-| () 1no4 "uonosasiaju] anuaay sjdey p# way

007056 S = 9ollg AEWWng
— B 7 : SNITIIEA TYNOILDTHIA TYINOZIHOH A8 S3HIM
(IVIMIALYIN 3did NI IDONVYHO) WL AEN[00'52€°928 00'5¢2 00522 00°LLLS lLoOd —8 0 HIOVHL OML ML Jd0H Vid .8 NIMIS ASVLINYS
SRETE 7 . I 2 SNITING TYNOILO3MIa
(IYRI3L YW 3did NI 3DONYHO) ALILNYND 03SYIH030|00'5L8' 12$ (00'522) 000 00'588 lLood _S 144 Y LNOZINOH AS DAd VIO .8 HIMTS ABVLINVS
salim 1aaen (z) omy yum adid 34qH 10 Ip yosui-g o) pabueys sem [euajew adid ayp 3ng ‘adid HAd Jejewelp Youl-g Joj pajjes sueid ayl anuaAy|
OS{IM Yieaueq siefep 2I0LISBM JO BPIS 1SaM Bl uo Buljup [euoRoaIp [BJUOZUIOY JO Poyjew ay) Buisn pejeisul aq 0} p 1d sem uonels Y1 ab Aqu e o} Buidwind ssedAq o) adid punoiBiapun uy -apiS§ 1S8M - 8NUBAY UOS|IM TF Wa)
00°005°}$ = 89lld KieWWnsg
3did NOdI 311LONJ 038N 3SNY038 ALIINYND 03aav[o0 008 v$ 00°0% 00°0¥ 00°0Z1$ 004 [o00 .91 'NOHI F1110Nd '3did ONISYD
3dld 9NISYD 133LS 3SN LON 4Id 3SNYO38 ALILNYND Q3SY3-03A(00'00€ €S- (00°02) 000 00'591$ lLood 0002 .0Z "1331S '3did DNISYD
“pejeaipu) sBuppew ajeso] AN ayy ueys pede Jayuny paseds Buleq sapl|in punoiBiapun Bupsixa ayj o} anp pa.nbas sem adid Bujses
10} #6e}00] peuonippy "sued sy uo jno pajjes add Buises jaeys Jajewelp ,0Z 8y} Jo peajsul adid uos) B|RON(Q J8J8WRIQ 9] B PSN JOJORIUCY Y] ‘DNUIAY UOS|IM JE JoMaS aLj) 10} UOHBABIXNS ay Buuuopiad uaypy "apis 1SeJ - INUBAY UOS|IM :Z# Wal)
057990218 =9oud Aaewuing
‘Q2DV1d3Y SYM LYHL NOLLOTSHILINI NV LY YTWMICIS ¥ NO O3 1TV.LSNI ONIZE SONINSYM 0L 3N0 ALILNYND d30aVY|00°00¥$ 00’8 008 00058 L4008 |ooo SONINYYM 318¥103130
iy 2 3 ; . Y
GHND 40 S303Id TIVWS J333 LON OL HO HALLND ANY 880D O3OVINYA IAOWIY OL ALILNYND 3SVIHONI|00°018'¢S 00584 00°LviL [ 009238 LOOd (00296 |o 200 31 1no ONY BNNO SLINONOD NOILYNIGWO [208E0909
30IS 1Y NO QILVAIDILNY NYHL TYACWIH X¥T¥MIAIS SS31 0L 3Na ALLLNYND 03Sv3¥030[00 287$- (00" L) 00°p8EL | 00CS L4 DS |00°528L IVAONZY A TYAM3AIS 009000F¥
gHND 40 S3031d TIVWS d33X LON OL HO HALLND ANV 8400 aIOVINVA IA0WIY OL ALILNYND Q3SVIHONI|00'555$ 00'581 00'LrLE  [00°€S oo  |00°Z96 IYACWIY HALLND ANY 98N NOILYNIAWOD 00S000¥F
"QYYANYLS IOVTIA SNILIIW OL 3N ALILNYNO OISYIYONI(0L 629'vS ¥6'1ZE 09°04% 00'5L8 | R IVAGINIH LNIWIAY AYMAAIND Saznoets
“QEVANYLS SOVTIIA SNILIIN OL 3Nad ALILNYND 430avY[0S2Zke'l$ 00'58L1 000656 | 05 ¥% [IJOS  [o0Ge9L WID3dS MIvM3AIS 904 00500¥ZF
MTYAMIAIS GINIHOIHL ¥ ATLNYNINOTGIHd T4V SNOYdY 3HL 40 ALIMOMY ¥ OL 3Na ALILNYND 03SY3H030(00°886$- (00°61) 99°621 00 2ss A oS _8.5: 10348 *.0" INTWIAVA AYMIAING 29d oLL0082Y
(r3uswiaaed Aemaaup UBY) Jayjel Yjemapis se o} pied) sA P nuy sy 1s Buipue)xe Joj spiepue)s abejp yoeyss sebueys fpuenb ay) ‘seniAnse uopoNNsuod £q pebewep usym qina aaowsal o} pue ‘jujol poob 181y ay)
ojfjeacwal yjemapis puaixa o} sjuswialinbai abe|jIp 198w 0} UMOYS Os(e aJe wca.__ca:c )[emapis pue qina ayj uj sesesou] ‘sueld ay) uj pajosyal Jou Sem siyl “pom Buunp paqumisip s] uoide Bunsixe auj )l Uwuu_nc._ pue paAowal aq o} uosde aijua
a1y afinbas spiepue)s sbej|iA asneoaq [eAcLUal AeMaAUP 10} AjlIUENnb 8L 0} apEL 21oM SOSBAIDU| "PEOY SISA3N 3I0UJSI JO SPIS JSES AL} UO SIIJAISS 1ajem pue sadjales Aiej yum pajer oM UO} i1 PRIoUl Wa)l SIY] - L waj||
NYNO ERIEE] _ NYND
NOILJIMOS3a]  LNNOWY JONIIJIA]|AISINTY LINO LN [INTHHEND [LEIY] ON

L00Z1TIS £#'02 Joeloid Annn punosbiepur) peoy EgoﬂvﬁcgmuE




Meyer, Jon
From: Nick Neri [nneri@johnnericonstruction.com]
Sent:  Wednesday, May 02, 2007 3:59 PM

To: Meyer, Jon
Subject: WEstmore/Meyers

Jom,
Our price for the fire hydrant removal is 5000 00 Fach

Nicholas Neri

John Neri Const. Co., Inc.
www johnnericonstruction.com

630 629-8384
630 629-7001 Fax

5/2/2007

rage | ot |



Page 1 of ]

Meyer, Jon

From: Nick Neri [nneri@johnnericonstruction.com]
Sent: Wednesday, May 02, 2007 3.56 PM

To: Meyer, Jon

Subject: Westmore/Meyers

Attachments: WestmoreFAIX.xls

Hi Jon,
[ have attached an invoice for the fire hydrant work at Westmore & Maple.

Also our price for furnishing and installing the 8” HDPE W/2 copper tracer wires in lieu of certa-lok will be an
additional $22.00 per lineal foot for a total of $117.00 per lineal foot.

Nicholas Neri

John Neri Const. Co., Inc.
www johnnericonstruction.com

630 629-8384
630 629-7001 Fax

5/2/2007



May 2, 2007

Mr. Jon Meyers

Burns & McDonnell

1431 Opus Place, Suite 400
Downers Grove, [llinois 60515

Re: Westmore-Meyers Road Underground Utility Project
Lombard, Illinois 60148
Dear Mr.Meyers:

The following are unit prices for items installed in the above refenced project, thatwere not part of original
contract unit prices.

12" P.V.C. SDR 26 (ASTM 2241) Casing Pipe 30 L.F. 5 5500 $ 1,650.00
1" Whips 4 EA. $ 77500 $ 3,100.00
16" D.LP. CL. 52 (Casing Pipe) 40 L.F. $ 120.00 $ 4,800.00
Detecable Warning 8 Sq. Ft. 3 50.00 $ 400.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE FOR ALL WORK $ 9,950.00
Sincerely,

Nicholas Neri, President
John Neri Construction Co., Inc.



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: Westmore-Meyers Road Underground Utility Project PROJECT NO.: ST-06-03A
LOCATION: Westmore Meyers Road Between St. Charles Road CHANGE ORDER: 3
and Madison.
CONTRACTOR:  John Neri Construction Co., Inc. DATE: 5/2/2007

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER:  See attachment for explanation of changes

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 1] $1,589,281.25
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: 2] $523,535.06
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) 3] $2,112,816.31
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] $74,239.10
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] $2,187,055.41
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $597,774.16
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A

BUDGET ESTIMATE:

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

2 /? / 67 Approved By:

Date Director of Finance Date

Resident Engineer

'J jy ,-‘J:;‘X'})‘&/ \"\JL/\—} ij 024;07 Approved By:

Contractor ' Date (<$10K or2a%) Village Manager Date
- )
ﬂ/&r/&f’ /%Lflu %7 Approved By: ///4//’ $ e e o2
Village Engine Date (>810K or 25%) ~ Village Pr‘?‘jwﬁf Date
% G BW Attest el pn fuina. 7T D bnnn
Direc(cyf Public Works UDate Village Clerk 4 Date
Accountant Date Approved By:
President of BOLI Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are
hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.

Page 1 of 2 EN0O02 (6/99)



(66v9) ZOONI

Zjoz abeg

OVEET'VLS =lgjoL puelsy
00 F¥e Ers = 8olld AEWWNG
"SNOILLYDO] J0IAE3S VN L0V ONY JOHH3 NOIS3A 804 ALILNYAD 03aav[00 ¥7EEFS [ oo'zo9 [co9sis 007213 [OATS [Ze¥sis | HONI 8 "Al 3dAL 'SSHOLYd d SSY10 BSLI0CFP ||

-1@suibug Wolj palaAodal aq |[[m Jous ubisap Yiim pajejdosse
7} '$821AJ9S JO UCKEDO] [ENJOE UO paseq paepesu Buiyojed jeuonippe pue Jous ubissp jo fiaaoosip o} Joud Jojoeijuoa ay) Aq N0 Youa jo Jjedal 1oj papaau sAY UOS|IM Jo Ba| }see ayy uo Auenb Buiyojed o) Jusunsnipy "anuaAy UOS|IM 93 Ew:l

05'829'88 = 99ld Aaewwng
INVHGAH 3414 ONILSIXA IAOWIY OL W31l 030av[00' 00} _93 009 [HOVa  [o00 Q3ACWIY 38 O SINVHGAH 3dId

TATYA ONY LNVHGAH F21d 30V Id=8 OL ALIINYAD GISYIHONI 0L 00ces | 00ees X5 00518 ¥ ONIHOLYd INIW3AVd AHVHOJWIL

IATYA ONY LNVHAAH 3513 30V 1d34 OL ALILNYND G3SY3HONI] . ; ; i . zre
pushey g [ 9ea posics L0 00296 g 5501 93110 ONY BYND TLTHONCD NOLLYNIENOD | 20860908

SATYN UNYVLNYHOME SIS SRYISA O LU L INVID O3S M IN loniota v 00’ 00008'%8  |HOVE [00ZL  ¥O8 IATWA ONY SATYA ANVITIXNY HLM LNVHOAH 3814 |02800¥8S

IATVA ONY LNVHOAH 3813 301438 OL ALLINYND OISYIHONI[00018$ 008} 00°5¥8 [1004__Joo'ser .9 NIVW §31VM NCHI 31119Na

IATYA ONY INVHAAH J4i3 30V 1d3d OL ALILNYND GISYIHINI[00° 82! 051 00218 OADS 2o #5815 HONI 6 ‘Al 3dAL S3HOLYd d SSV10

VA GNV LNVHOAH 3uid 39¥1d345 OL ALILNVND G3SYIHONI|00°051§ 00°GL 0023 [[JDS [o05e9L TYAONIY N TYMIAIS

IATYA GNY LNVHAAH 3814 30V 1d34 OL ALILNVND G35VIHONI |00 ¥ES (] 00¢8 1003 |00286 IVACWSY 931105 ANV 8590 NOTLYNIWNGD

IATYA ONY INVHAAH Jd1d 301434 OL ALIINYNO G3SYIHONI[0S LEES 00'GL 0578 DS |00'529L TWI123dS MIVMIAIS 32d

JATVA OGNV LNVHGAH 3513 30V 134 OL ALIINYND G38YIHINI 008! 002 008 A DS |00506 WI03dS 'ONIAdos

JATYA ONY INVHOAH 341 90Y 1d34 OL ALILNYAD numﬁmuz_ﬂoo.u 00Z 0083 [oA DS Jo0's08 .¥ '30V1d ONV HSINYN4 J10SdOL

IATYA ONY LNVHOAH 3413 30134 OL ALILNVNO Q3SY3HONI[00 6668 006} [z555601 | 00°6e8 [gANS |25 9¢601 WID3dS T113%0v8 HONIHL

JueipAYy pue sAjeA ay) jo Juawasejdas Buuinbal ‘Bunjes|
ba JUBIPAY BU) O} PSYIENE SA[EA AIRIJIXTIE 3Y) JEY} PAUILLISIP SeMm J| 1583 aunssaid ay) Buuing “aAfea Aejjixne pue JuespAy a1y Bupsixe ue 0} UOHISSIAUI SIY} JE UIBLLIDIEM MAU 34} P3II3ULOD 10JIBIUOY 8Y) ‘palidads sy "anuaay ajdely g¢ wayy|
Q0°008"1E- = @olig Aewwng
‘[ONISYD ¥3DuVT a314193dS 40 N3 NI 321N 3did ONISYD 3715 ¥ TIVWS) W31 MIN][00°059'L: _42 o€ 00 08 00°65% LOOd  j00°0 2L "OAd 3did ONISYD ALITVYND NIVIN H31VM
3did ONISYD 3715 43 TIVINS 035N |00 050°%S- 00°5¥) 000 007068 1004 [00'G? .81 '3did ONISYD 13318
(SdIHM .2 30 NI NI 33Sn) W3LI M3N[00°00} €S 00% 00 00'52.§ HOv3 _ [000 SdIHM .E
(SdIHA .} HLIM 030v1<34) a3sn LON W311[00°000°2: 002} 000 000001S _ [Hovd |02 SdIHW.Z

ad)d Bujsea [ee)s youl-g| pasodoid Ajjeuifiuo ay) Jo peesjsul pasn sem adid Gujses 9Ad Yaui-ZL

© 'aalielea]s popasu ay) UIEIGO 0} JOPIO U 'SJUSWINIOP J9BUGIAY) Ul paiyoads alam sdiym yaul-z () oML Uleww Jejem sy jo uoneeisul Buimolio) adid auy ut 12 sy yo paajq o) palinbai atam sdiym Youl-| () Inod "uogoasieiul enuany sjdel p way
007056 v$ = 0alig MBWwng
— : ” g : ONITIIYa TYNOILO3NI TYINOZIHOH A8 STHIM
(WVINIALYIN 3did NI FONYHO) WILI M3N [00°52€'92$ 00°52Z 00522 | 00°LLLS lLood [o00 MADVHL OML HLIAA 3A0H VIO .8 HAM3IS ANV.LINYS
e : : u ONITIIEA TYNOILOIHIa
(TYRITLYW 3did NI 3DNYHD) ALILNYND 03SY3IHO30|00'5L8'128 (00522 000 00588 lloo4  |oosez S C PR IO SR i e e
‘saiwm 19981} (Z) oMy ypm adid 34aH J93ewelp youl-g o) pabueyo sem [epajew adid ayy Ing ‘adid DA JajeweIp youl-g Jo) pajjed sueld syl "enusAy
0S|I Uieslsq siehaly a10UNSap JO IPIS JSamM aup uo Buljjup [euonIaIp [BJUoZUOY Jo polew ay) Buisn pajjesul aq o} pauueid sem uonels il sbemas Aqueau e toy Bujdwind ssedAq Joj adid punciBiapun uy "8piS 1S3 - INUIAY UOS|IM It Wal|
00005°1$ = 2old K
3did NOJI 3111910 3N 3SNY238 ALILNYND 030a¥[00'008'v$ 00°C¥ c0°0F 00°0Z1§ Lood Jooo .51 'NO¥I 311LONA '3dld ONISYD
Idid SNISYD 133LS 39N LON QI 3SNYO38 ALILNYND Q38VYIH03Q (00 00€'¢$- (00°02) 000 00°591% lLood  |oo0z .02 “133LS '3did ONISYD
-pajeaipul sBuppew ajesoy Apn ey uey; pede Jeyun; peoeds Buleq sapiun punosBiapun Buysixa ay) o) enp palinbas sem adid Buises
103 §Bejo0) RUCHIPPY sueld ey uo Jno pajjes adid Buises [aa)s JajeWelp 07 BY) Jo peajsul adid uo] 8|ON( 93BT 91 B PESN JOJIBNUOY 3y} ‘SNUSAY UOS|IM JE James ay) 1o) uopearaxe ay) Buuuoped Usyay "apis JSBS - aNUDAY LOS|IM Z# way|
05°990'21% =351 Aewuing
‘AIOVTTE SYM LYHL NOILOSSHILNI NY LY WIYMIAIS ¥ NO QI TTVLSNI DNIZE SONINYYM OL 3nA ALILNYND A30QY|00'00+$ 00'8 008 00°058 Ldos (000 SONINYYM 378Y103130
- i ¢ : : %]
8YND 40 $3031d TIVINS dF3X LON OL HO H3LLNO ONY 8HND QIDYWVYA IAOWIY OL ALILNYND QISYIYONI[00'018'7S 00'581 00°L¥LL [ 00928 OOd 00296 o4 431 105 ONY BHND ILIHONOO NOILYNIgNO |P0FE0%09
301S LS¥3 NO G3LVJIDILNY NYHL TYAOWIH XTvAAIAIS SS37 0L 3na ALILNYND 03SY3IH030|00 Z8¥%- (00 Hv2) 00'P8EL [ 00'ZS H4DS |00'529L IYACKIY X T¥AMIAIS 009000%F
8YND 40 $3931d TIVINS dI3M LON OL HO ¥3LLND ANV 8HNO QIDVIWVA IAOWIY OL ALILNVND QISVIUONI (005558 00°581 00°L¥iE  [00ES llood  |o0'Zge IYAOWIY HILLND ANY SN2 NOILYNIGWOD 005000¥F
‘QUYANYLS IOVTIIA ONILIIN OL 3N0 ALILNYND O3SYIHONI |04 628 7S ¥6'12¢ 09°04F [ 00618 aros  looor TYAOWEH LNGWIAVA AVMIANG 002000%%
“QgVANYLS SOV TIIA ONILIIN OL 3nd ALILNYAD a3aav[052re'.$ 00°S9L1 00086 |05 % [3DS _ |00'529L VID3ds MIvM3aiS 99d 00500¥ZF
WIVMIAIS QINIHOIHL ¥ ATINYNINOOIHd 3HY SNOHdY 3HL 40 ALMOMYW ¥V OL 3Na ALLLNYND 03SYIHO3A(00°986%- (00'61) 99624 00'2ss laA os _mc.wx WI935 .0 ' INTWIAVE AVMININA 90d oL L0082k
{juswaaed Kemaaup uey) Jayies yjemepis se toj pied) sAemaAlp NIy sylemapls Bulpusixs Joj sprepums abejlip 10eyas sebueys fipuenb ayy ‘saplaloe uononisuos Aq pabewep usym qins eacwal o) pue ‘Jujol poob 381y ayy
oljerowial jjemapis puajxe o) sjuswalinbas afe(jiA 198w 0} uMoYS osfe ale sanpuenb YEMaPIS pUE GIND sy} Up Sasealou] suejd ay) Uy Pajoalal 10U SBM SILL Hom Buunp pagimsip st uoide Bupsixe ay) J| peoejdal pue parowsl aq o} uoude aipus)

ay afinbai spiepueys abie|jip ssneoaq [eAOWa) AeMaAUp 10} Auenb ayj o) 9peW B1am SSE3IIU| "PEOY SI9ABJN SIOUNSIA JO IPIS JSEA 8L} UG SAIAISS J8Jem DUE S82IAISS AIBJIUES )M PIJBIDOSSE YIOM LUONEIOISS) 2)810U0D SBPNIIUI Wel] SIYL {L# Waj)

_ NYNO EllEE] NVYNO
NOILJINOS3A| LNNOWY JONIHISHIT| d3SINIY LINN LINN_{INTHHND W3Ll ON

1002725 £#'0'D yaford Annn n peoy s1akep




rage 1 of 1

Meyer, Jon

From: Nick Neri [nneri@johnnericonstruction.com]
Sent:  Wednesday, May 02, 2007 3:59 PM

To: Meyer, Jon

Subject: WEstmore/Meyers

Jom,
Our price for the tfire hydrant remoxal is 600 00 Bach

Nicholas Neri

John Neri Const. Co., Inc.
www jehnnericonstruction com

630 629-8384
630 629-7001 Fax

57272007



Page 1 of 1

Meyer, Jon

From: Nick Neri [nneri@johnnericonstruction.com]
Sent: Wednesday, May 02, 2007 3:56 PM

To: Meyer, Jon

Subject: Westmore/Meyers

Attachments: WestmoreFAIX xls

Hi Jon,
I have attached an invoice for the fire hydrant work at Westmore & Maple.

Also our price for furnishing and installing the 8 HDPE W/2 copper tracer wires in lieu of certa-lok will be an
additional $22.00 per lineal foot for a total of $117.00 per lineal foot.

Nicholas Neri

John Neri Const. Co., Inc.
www.johnnericonstruction.com

630 629-8384
630 629-7001 Fax

5/2/2007



May 2, 2007

Mr. Jon Meyers

Burns & McDonnell

1431 Opus Place, Suite 400
Downers Grove, [llinois 60515

Re: Westmore-Meyers Road Underground Ultility Project
Lombard, Illinois 60148
Dear Mr.Meyers:

The following are unit prices for items installed in the above refenced project, thatwere not part of original
contract unit prices.

12" P.V.C. SDR 26 (ASTM 2241) Casing Pipe 30 L.F. $ 55.00 $ 1,650.00
1" Whips 4 EA. 5 775.00 $ 3,100.00
16" D.L.P. CL. 52 (Casing Pipe) 40 LF. $ 120.00 § 4,800.00
Detecable Warning 8 Sq. Ft. $ 50.00 $ 400.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE FOR ALL WORK s 9,950.00
Sincerely,

Nicholas Neri, President
John Neri Construction Co., Inc.



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: Westmore-Meyers Road Underground Utility Project PROJECT NO.: ST-06-03A
LOCATION: Westmore Meyers Road Between St. Charles Road CHANGE ORDER: 3
and Madison.
CONTRACTOR: John Neri Construction Co., Inc. DATE: 5/2/2007

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER:  See attachment for explanation of changes

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 1] $1,589,281.25
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: 2] $523,535.06
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) 3] $2,112,816.31
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] $74,239.10
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) 5] $2,187,055.41
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $597,774.16

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A

BUDGET ESTIMATE:
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

Approved By:

Director of Finance Date
Approved By:
(2510K or 25%) Village Manager Date
Approved By:
(510K ¢r 25%) Village President Date
Attest:
ifectgr of Public Works Village Clerk Date
Accountant Date Approved By:
President of BOLI Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are
hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.

Page 10f §_ ENOD02 (6/99)



(66/0) ZOON3

Zjoz sbed

oL'ecT'vis =[e10L pURIS
00'FFE LTS = 30ld AdeLiung
"SNOILYO01 30IAN3S 1vNLIV ONY HOoHu3 NDIS3d J04 ALLINVND d3aav[00 vretvs [o0Zo9 [egesis 00°ZL8 J0XDs  [Zovsis | HONI 6 Al 3dAl S3HOLVYd d SSY12 [esLi02v¥

-12auibug woiy paiaaodal aq |jim Jous ubisap Yiim pajeidosse;

b "$89]AISS JO UOJEIO| [ENOR UO Paseq papaau Bujysjed [euonippe pue Jous ubisap jJo A1aA09sIp 0} Joud Jojoe]UOD 8y Ag JND Yaual) jo Jiedal oy papeau sAy Uos|ip Jo Baj jsea ay uo Apuenb Bujydied o3 Jusunsnipy ‘anusAY UOS|IM :g# Wal|
0982985 = 821id AUeWwng
INVHAAH 3414 ONILSIXT 3AOWIH OL W31l 0300v[00'009% 00} ﬂo._ 008 HOva _ [000 G3NOW3Y 39 OL SINVHGAH Juid

SATVA OGNV INVHOAH 3413 30 1d34 OL ALIINVNO G3SVAHONI|00 ¥2es 0L 00¢¢s __|ooees xS 00518 ¥ ONIHOLYd INIWIAVD AHVHOdWNIL

SATVA ONY LNVHOAH 3813 30%1d3d OL ALILNYND QISYIHONI|_ ; . ; HX]
po'R0ES ne oois | ooees [LOOd 00296 g 54, *y311nS aNV BNND FLTHONOD NOLLYNIBWOD (0880909

AXTYAONYANVHOAEHE 29SO L UNYOD CESYEHON o doihs 00t b0'ct  |00008¥S  |HOYA  [00Zh  XOH IATVA GNY SATYA AMVITIXNY HLIM INVMOAH Faild (02800995

SATYA ONV LNVHOAH 3814 30V 1d34 OL ALIINVND G3SYI4ONI[00 0188 008} 00°GFS [lood _ Jooser 9 NIVIW J3LVM NOAI 311LONa 000E0FSS

IATYA ONY INVHOAH 3814 30V 1d34 OL ALILNYNO G3SVIHONI|00 82! 05TE 002i3 GADS _[zavais HONI 6 Al 3dAL S3HOLVd 0 SSV10 BSLI0ZYF

3ATYA ONV LNVHOAH 314 30V 1d3d OL ALLINYNO GISYIHONI[000518 00°6L 0028 [LJDS [o0GeaL IYACWZE YTYMIAIS 009000FF

SATVA ONV LNVHOAH 3814 30¥1d3d OL ALILNYND O3SVIHONI|00 #2S 008 00°ES 1004 00296 TWAONIY §3LLNO ONY 8910 NOILYNIEWOD 005000%%

3IATVA ONV INVHGAH 391 30V 1d34 OL ALILNVND QISVIHONI|0S LEES 00GL 057§ DS |00°Ge9L WID3dS MIVM3AIS 00d 0050072F

WA ONV LNVHOAH a4 30V 1d3d OL ALILNYND 03SYIHONI|00°9) 002 008 QA DS 00506 VI03dS 'ONIddos 00200252
WA ONY INVHQAH 314 30V 1d38 OL ALILINYND G3SYIHONI[00° 8 002 [008% ___ [dADS |ooooe .7 '30V1d ONV HSINENd 110SJOL 5191011
SATYA ONY LNVHOAH 3uid 30v1d3d OL1 ALIINVNO Q3SYIHONI|00'599% 0081 00563 [0AND__[25 9560k V19348 TII%0vE HONSHL 05200802
JueJpAy pue aAjea ayj jo juswaoejdas Buuinbal ‘Bujes|
M JURIPAY 93 0] PAYIENE AA[RA AlRl|IXNE 8Y) Jey) pauluLIsjep seMm }i ‘Jse) ainssard ayy Buung "eAfea Aueljixne pue juelpAy s Bunsixe ue 0} UOIOASIAUI SIY} JE UIBULISIEM MBU 3y PRjOsUUOD J0JORIUOY 8u) 'pelioads sy ‘enusAy ajdey :g# waj|
00°00C7 15 = aolid Adewuing
(ONISYD 8394V Q314193dS 40 N3 NI Q3ZNILN 3did DNISYD 3ZIS HITTVNS) W3LI MIN[00 059"} 0008 00708 00653 [loo4  Joo0 2} "OAd '3did ONISVD ALIYND NIVIA J31VAA
3did ONISYD 3ZIS ¥3TIVNS 35N |00°0S0FS- {0057 000 00°06% lood  [o0'sy 81 3did ONISYD 13318
(SdiHM .2 40 NI NI G3SN) W3L1 M3N[00°00} €4 00'F 0% 005443 HOV3 __ |000 SdIHM b
(SdIHAN .} HLIM 030v1d34) 03SN LON W311/00°000'28- ooz 000 0000018 |HOvd (002 SdIFW .2

1=

{lelea|2 popasu AL URIGO O} JBPIC U] "SJUSWNIOP JIBJUCIaY Ul payioads asom sdiym your-z (2) om] "ufew 1ajem ayj jo uoye|epsu Buimoljos adid syy uj Jje st Yo pasiq o} pasinbai asom sdiym Youi-| (f) Inod "uoyaasielu| anuaay ajdely i wel|

-adid Bujses |ea3s Youl-g9} pesodoid Ajjeuibuo ay) jo pesjsul pasn sem adid Buisea JAd Your-Z)

00°036'v$ = 99lid MJewwng
—_— g 3 . : ONITIIEA T¥NOILI3HIA TYINOZIHOH Ad STHM
(IVINILYW 3did NI SONYHD) W3LI 3N |00'SZE'92$ 00’522 _8 S22 |o0'LHiS lLocod  |ooo IOV OML HLIM 3d0H VIQ .8 HEMIS ANYLINYS
T et : 7 5 SNITIIEA T¥NOILIZHId
(TYI43LYIN 3did NI IONVHO) ALLLNYND O3SVIH03Q[00'SLE'1ES (00°522) _E 0 00'568 lLood  |oo'sze VINOZINOH AS OAd VIO .8 NIMIS AHVLINYS

‘saim Jasen (Z) omg yam adid 34gH Jelewelp Youl-g o) pebueys sem [euajew adid sy ng ‘adid Dad 19jewelp your-g 1oj pajjes suejd syl "enuay|
Jos|Ip Uleauaq siakapy 9I0W)Sap JO apIs Jsam ay uo Buiyup [euoioanp [eluczUOY Jo polew ay) Buisn pajjeisul aq o) pauueid sem uone)s Y| sbemas Aqiesu e 1o} Buidwind dAq Joj adid pt Giopun uy "8pIS ISAAA - SNUSAY UOS|IAA 10 Wway|

10

-

o)

au afinbas sprepue;s abejjip esnesaq [eaowsl Aemaalp Joj Auenb ay) o] apew alem sesealdl] "PEOY SJafajy aIoWIsap) JO 3PIS JSEa Bl UO SBDJAISS Jajem pUe S8djAles AIBJIURS UliMm PA)EIJOSSE HIOM UOHEI0ISI] 3)213U03 SAPN|U| We)l SIUL :L# Welj

00°005°LS = adlid ABwwuing
3did NOdI 311LoNAd g3sN 3SN¥038 ALILNVNO 030av[00°008vE 0007 00°0F 00°0Z18 lLoOd 000 .81 'NOdI 3111904 3did SNISYD
3did ONISYO 1331S 3SN LON 4Id 3SN¥238 ALLLNYND a3SVY34030{00 008'e$- (00°02) _S.o 00'591$ lLlood 000z 02 113318 '3did ONISYD
‘pajeaipu; sBuppew syeso| A)un sy uey) pede Joyuny paseds Guyaq sanln punoiBiapun Bupsixa ayy oy anp palinbsal sem edid Guises
Gejo0) [euolIpPY -suejd sy} uo jno pajjes adid Buises [98)s Jajetuelp 02 8} Jo pealsu) adid ucJ| a|ING JajAWRI] 91 B PESN JOJIEIUOD SY) ‘SNUIAY LUOS|IA JB 1aMas ay) Jo) uopjeaesxe ay) Bujuiopiad uaypy "apis 1SeT - SNUBAY UOSHIM Z# way||
09'990'21% = 930id AUEWILING
‘aIOVTIdIY SYM LYHL NOILOISHILNI NY LY XT¥MIAIS ¥ NO O3 TIV.LSNI DNIZE SDNINEYM OL 3N0 ALLLNYND A30a¥[00'00¥8 00’8 00'e 00°058 L4Ds [o00 SONINYYM 379¥103130
S i A : HE)
a4N9 40 S3031d TIVWS d334 LON OL ¥0 H3LLND ANY 85ND GIOVAVA SAOWIY OL ALLLNVND Q3SYIHONI[00'018'vS 00'581 00'LrLE | D0'GES OO [00296 |y 1 g1 1o ANV SHND 3L3HONOD NOILYNigWoo |008E0902
30IS LSY3 NO OILVJIDILNY NYHL TYACWIY ¥IVMIAIS SS370L 3NA ALILNYND 3SY34030[00 28rs- (00 L¥e) o0'recL | 0028 H40s  |00'528L IVACWIN XTvmIals 009000%F
4N 40 $3931d TIVAS d33X LON OL HO H3LLND ANV 85N OIOVAVA IAOWIH OL ALILNYND Q3ISYIHONI|00'5558 00'581 c0'Lril | 00°€$ Lood  |00'Z96 TYACWIN ¥ILIND ANV S¥ND NOILYNISWOD 005000%%
‘QUYANYLS IOVTIIA ONILIZW OL 3NT ALILNYAD O3ISYIHONI(0L 628'¢E #6128 08°0LF 00518 loios  logett TVAOWIY ININAAVA AVAAIARIG 00Z0c0vE
“QUYANYLS 3OV TIA ONILIIW OL 3na ALILNYND 0300V 05 2v6 LS 005941 00°06€6 | 05 7% Lld0s  [o0'GzgL V109348 MIWAZAIS 92d 00500¥2F
ATVAIAIS QINIHOIHL ¥ ATLNYNINOCI M 34V SNONdY 3HL 40 ALKOMYIN ¥ OL 3Na ALILNYND a3SYIH030 (008968 (00'81) 98°6ZL 00258 loxos  legert WI03dS .0  LNIWIAYA AVMIAING 39d 0120062k
(‘Juswared AemaAup ueyj Jayiel yjemapis se Joj pied) sk up nuy) syjemepis Buipuelxs 1oy sprepuels ebeliA 199pa) sabueys Aruenb ay) “saniAnoe uoRoNsUod Aq pabewep uaym qINd 8AoWe) o) pue Julol poob jsiy ay

JeAcLUal YfemepIs pua)xa 0} sjuswalnbal aBej|A 199l 0 UMOYS OS[R 3ie sapnuenb y[eMapis pue GInD ay) Ul sasealou] 'suejd 8y Ul Pe]2ajal JOU SEM SIL “Hom Buunp paqunysip si uoide Bunsixe ay Ji pesejdel pue psaowal aq o} uoide aipus

NVND ERINE] _ _._.z<:0
NOILdI¥0S3a|  INNOWY 3ONIY34410] A3SINTY LINA LINN[INIHNNO W31 ON

100Z/2/8 £#°00 afoid AuBn n peoy siakep




rage 1 ot |

Meyer, Jon

From: Nick Neri [nneri@johnnericonstruction.com]
Sent: Wednesday, May 02, 2007 3:59 PM

To: Meyer, Jon

Subject: WEstmore/Meyers

Jon,
Qur price for the fire hydrant remoyval 1 S60U.00 Fach

Nicholas Neri

John Neri Const. Co., Inc.
www johnnericonstruction com

630 629-8384
630 629-7001 Fax

5/2/2007



Page 1 of' 1

Meyer, Jon

From: Nick Neri [nneri@johnnericonstruction. com]
Sent: Wednesday, May 02, 2007 3:56 PM

To: Meyer, Jon

Subject: Westmore/Meyers

Attachments: WestmoreFAIX.xls

Hi Jon,
I have attached an invoice for the fire hydrant work at Westmore & Maple.

Also our price for furnishing and installing the 8” HDPE W/2 copper tracer wires in lieu of certa-lok will be an
additional $22.00 per lineal foot for a total of $117.00 per lineal foot.

Nicholas Neri

John Neri Const. Co., Ine.
www.johnnericonstruction.com

630 629-8384
630 629-7001 Fax

5/2/2007



May 2, 2007

Mr. Jon Meyers

Burns & McDonnell

1431 Opus Place, Suite 400
Downers Grove, [llinois 60515

Re: Westmore-Meyets Road Underground Ultility Project
Lombard, Illinois 60148
Dear Mr.Meyerts:

The following are unit prices for items installed in the above refenced project, thatwere not part of original
contract unit prices.

12" P.V.C. SDR 26 (ASTM 2241) Casing Pipe 30 L.F. 5 55.00 % 1,650.00
1" Whips 4 EA. b} 775.00 3 3,100.00
16" D.L.P. CL. 52 (Casing Pipe) 40 L.F. $ 120.00 § 4,800.00
Detecable Warning 8 Sq. Ft. $ 50.00 $ 400.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE FOR ALL WORK $ 9,950.00
Sincerely,

Nicholas Neri, President
John Neri Construction Co., Inc.



