RESOLUTION
R 11- 08

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10.000 OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 4 to the
contract between the Village of Lombard and John Neri Construction Co., Inc. regarding
Westmore-Meyers Road Underground Utility project, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made
part hereof, to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $83,432.45

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said change order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the change order was not within the

contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the change order in its proposed form.

L3, That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said change order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the change order work.



Resolution 11— 08
Page 2

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct
and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said change order on behalf of
the Village.

Adopted this 21 day of June , 2007

Ayes: Trustees Gron, Tross, 0'Brien, Moreau, Fitzpatrick & Soderstrom

Nays: None

Absent; None

Approved this 21 day of June , 2007
Wllllam J. @Iﬁller
Village President

ATTEST:

< /¢ )
P mcritie, B s
Brigitte (y’Brien
Village Clerk

APPROVAL AS TO FORM:

Thomas P. Bayer
Village Attorney



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: Westmore-Meyers Road Underground Utility Project PROJECT NO..
LOCATION: Westmore Meyers Road Between St. Charles Road CHANGE ORDER:
and Madison.
CONTRACTOR: John Neri Gonstruction Co., Inc. DATE:

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER:  See attachment for explanation of changes

ST-06-03A

6/6/2007

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

(1]

$1,589,281.25

TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] $597,774.16
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [3] $2,187,055.41
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] $83,432.45
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) (5] $2,270,487.86
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $681,206.61
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A
BUDGET ESTIMATE:
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:
RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :
4/01,-1 /n(ﬂ(ﬂ/( / /2 / J 7’ Approved By:
sident Engideer /Date Director of Finance Date
y / \ : 6// ,Z a7 Approved By:
Contractor Date (=HTOKIE2A%) Village Manager Date
> .
/&t W/ﬂ/%{/é/ //%7 Approved By:‘/%'%/ d/ﬁ %
Date (~$10K or 25%) Village Prgsident Date

Fo AP Attest: A/ﬂﬁ /(/ hcer {“2//'”

/" Date Yillage Q}érk

Accountant Date Approved By:
President of BOLI

Date

Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are

hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.

Page 1 0of4

ENOO2 (6/99)



- 407, abed

swa)| Aq pazuobajen sabuey)

(SUIATN THOWLSIM ONY FTdYW 40 HANHOD LEVIHLNOS) 05+804 | .. : , o= :
VLS 17 SAHONIO1 dos 2 40 LIANI 351V 0L TOHNYIN aaiiaon| & 508 28 L ook 1250828 i b Loy
SUOWISTN 66l IV 401 1V U901 aNY JAONZH |08 €68 18 501 a0t saeesis [ 500 iovd
-Q3L0THIA SY '3 HO4 ¥Z+LLL VIS 1Y dOL 1¥14 40 4OL 0L
Q3LVAVOXE Lb+ELL NOILVLS L¥ NSISZA NI 3ONVHO 3avd9 OL 3Nd| 1486218 00l 00t \rgezis  |s1 000 c1ov4
dOL 114 TID3dS ¥ Q3 TIVLSNI ANV dOL 114 QuYANYLS GIAOWIH
NSIS3a NI S9NvHD 3avas oL and | . . ; e ,
4O 1¥74 WIO3dS ¥ QS TIVASNI ONY dOL 1¥14 QHYONYLS aaAowTy| o4 980 ok aa:t BU9B0S |57 00 Ty
INNSAY T1dvW
ANY Q¥0Y SYIFATN THOWLSIM 40 NOLLOISHILNI FHL LY NIV | 16'9p6'pS 00t 00 IGovErs (S 000 L00Y4
WILVM HONIFOL 1SNraY3Y OL 03Z1ILN INSWAINDS ONY 2081
‘snouep ‘SWg JUNOJIoE a2104 g Wwa|
0098L 1958 = oolid Aewuwing
“TIHOVLLY S0LOVAINGD WOH4 ONIoEd
"HOLYd INIWIAVA O3NNYId NVHL ¥30IM OL 3nd Sar aN|00008'6s 008z 00’82 00'05ES HOv3 000 Q31SNrav-3 38 OL STT0HNYIN
SINVA4 1SNFOY-3 O AVH HOLOWHINOD 3SNvD3d WLl a3daY
-03HOVLLY HO10VHLNGD WOHA ONIDIId  SAYMIARA| : ; : .
A e e e S e o ey D 0oLL 0oLl | 00928 NOL 000 (3LTHINOD OFTOADIY) INOLS AHVHOLINIL
“G3HOVLLY HOLOVELINOD WOHd ONIDIEd 110S] : : : > . TNOILVAVOYXS
J1BYLINSNN Q3LYAYOXT JHIHM SNOILYDOT HO4 ALLLNYND azaay| 0088 D0'0seE 00SEE | GaZé aros |00 311N SSOMOY AV 38 0L Diuavd ILXIL03D
"GIHOVILY d0L0VHINOD Wodd| . , A R : A
i e S SRR L L AVOD o 0= e v 050zzL 050zZL | 00198 arno  Jooo (SAILLLNYAD TYDILTHOTHL NI QIvd) 38Y8-8NS 9V
“OSHOVLLY HOLOVHINGD Wodd SNIDd 1108 ] . . : 5 . :
e o o R Oytry| P oe B 00101 ooLioL | 05928 aAno  |o0o (31THONOD AFTOADTH) SMNIW € 39d
"GIHOVLLY HOLOVALNGD Wosd ONiDlEd| j , . == : (433052 0L.9
- INTWAAY ONILSIXS HLVANSE STI0S H0Od 0L 3nd WALl a3aay |20 460298 On:Liel QUL |O0iEE arag. 1 00g WOH4) 350451 ® STVIHALYIN F18V.LINSNN LNJHIANN
"GIHOVLIV HOLOVELNOD WO SNDEd
JIHOM ONIING IAOW TH3M L¥HL SO ONY STWvEA (2) OML GNY/|00'00¥'1$ 00% 0o 00'05ES HOV3 000 QaLSNPaY 39 0L STTOHNYIN ONILSIXI 00555209
‘Sa1T ANY SINVHL Q31N ONILSIXE (2) oML 01 3Na WL a3aaY
03153N034 &V vady QasvIuon | _ . . . . . _ .
B R R S e O AL MY Oy DRI ese mack - |i0aBkas Z1'v8501 | 00°ZL8 arps  |zvsess HONI 6 ‘Al SdAL 'SIHOLY 0 SSY10 65LL0ThY

-suejd [ewBuo ayy woly payipow se Buiyojed sy s12|dwod 0} paninbai }1om [euoHIppE 84}

sapnoul Wayl S} ‘810jaiay] "SUONEIO| UIELSD Ul [BACWS) painbal pue ‘sonsueloeieyd yibuasys moj sl 01 anp J|GENNSUN 3q 0} pauiulIgiap SEM Ju
peoy Siakaly AI0WISEM JO BPIS JSaM BU} O} PRJIAUU0I Jou Jualaaed Jo spuej
aja10u09 ay) Jo spuiol 03 Bulyoled pualxa o} papioap aBEIlIA 2YL 23219102 J8AC JjBYdSE JO paso

51 aAOLWa) O} pue ‘s{elsle] 18jul PUB 32IAI3S Usamjaq Pajedo| JUsWae

swaaed Bupsixa sy yyeauaq paleso| apesbans auj ‘uonIppe U "auljgInd ay} 03 1o
d jo saoeid ||ews arows. o3 ‘ebpa Yausn ayj 0} Ayuwnxoid asojd up uaym yuswaned
duwoa st peoy SIaAal alounsap Yieauaq pajeso] juaweaed Bupsixa 2yl "pecy siafapy alounsap uo Buiyned Juswaned Z# way|

(00'85.%) = 8olig Aewwng
GIHOVLLY 90L0vaINGD| ; ‘ o : G NI40 GNV
WOY4 SNIOING “NOIS3 QISIATY NO 035va WAL agaay]| 90002 S o0k ety 0000228 H2v3 000 V4 "HILINVIA & 'NISYS HOLYD HLd3d 0310118y
“GAHDVLLY JOL0vaINGD| : : :
WOY4 SN ‘NOISTA OISIAZH NO a3sva w3l g3aay| %0059 0%y 90 90szis 1004 00'0 ,02 ‘3dld NOMI IULONA ' HIMIS WHOLS
NOISIA OISIATH NI 03HINDTY LON JONIS ALILNVAD Q3LYNIWMA| (0000l s) | (0o'h) 000 000011 |HOV3 00’ QT N3O ‘TN L 3dAL D 3dAL 'SNISYE HOLYD (50890209
. : . , : 517 S6V10 3dig 193ATND
NOISIA AISIATY NI QIHINDIY LON IINIS ALILNYND a3LvNIWna|(oove'es)  [(00°0v2) 000 00'9€% 1004 00'0vZ I Lo A TR -
= . : , ; 2z
NSISIA OISIATY NI GIHINDTY LON JONIS ALILNVAD 3ona3x|(ooze'1s)  |(ooes) 00ZrLL | 00'0VS 1004 oosich, |5z st iaitie i e s [P
NOISIA GISIATH NI GFHINDZY LON FONIS ALILNYND a3LyNinI13| (00 05e8) (0o't) 000 00°0s€8 Hova 00 .51 SNOLLOTS ANI 3xv14 JLTUONOD HOH ONILYHS |00126T4S
1N0 GI9aNLS dod HONISI SA0NSY| : . ; : L :
Ty S = e b s e 00V zisoes | 0ozid arps  |eb'sass HONI 6 *Al 3dAL 'STHOLVd 0 SSY12 £5L102hh
‘PUOQ ZJES) WO} MOJLIBAO 3y} 10} uBIsap pasiAal 8y} 10} ST LAY SIYL 1|# wa)l
_ NYND 3014d NYND _
NOLLdiMOs3al  Unnowy | 3oNIu3ddia) aasinay LINA LUNA|INTHHND REM ON

2002/9/9

y# 02

swa}| Aq paziiobajen sabueyn

josload AN punoibiapun peoy si1aAa-210W}Sapm




VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: Westmore-Meyers Road Underground Utility Project PROJECT NO.; ST-06-03A
LOCATION: Westmore Meyers Road Between St. Charles Road CHANGE ORDER: 4
and Madison.
CONTRACTOR:  John Neri Construction Co., Inc. DATE: 6/6/2007

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER:  See attachment for explanation of changes

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [1] $1,589,281.25
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] $597,774.16
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [3] $2,187,055.41
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] $83,432.45
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([31+[4]) [5] $2,270,487.86
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $681,206.61

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A

BUDGET ESTIMATE:

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

4/'3% 41(&&‘( : b/ /2/(? Fa Approved By:

sident Engideer ! Date Director of Finance Date
" e
/ , (6//)8 €7 Approved By:
Contractor “ Date (<810K or 25%) Village Manager Date
,éé L w«/ A /‘%{M //% 7 Approved By d—r/ﬁ /
Village Enginegr Date (>$10K or 25%) Village PrgSident Date

/ /2%«6‘7 Attest \A{/W/Q;éiut Lo

Direw:b[ic Works Date Yillage ﬁ Date

Accountant Date Approved By:

President of BOLI Date

Itis understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are
hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.

Page 1 of 4 EN002 (6/99)



- 107 abey

sway Aq pazuobaien ssbueyn

(SHIATN THONLSIM GNY T1dvin 40 HINHOD ISYAHLNOS) 05+80L| ) ! o :
VLS 1y STHONI-0F 60) 2% 40 LHZANI 3SIVH 01 3TOHNwW aaiiaow| & 908 28 ook ook lesoezs |87 000 BHOVS
THOWLSIM GEL 1V 401 1¥1d J3MO0T ANY IA0NTY 98'€65 LS 00'L 00'L 99'€65'L$ S 000 rLOYd
03193410 SY T8 HO4 bZ+L1L WIS 1V dOL LY 40 dOL OL
A3LVYAYIXT L+EL L NOILYLS 1V NDIS3A NI 3DNYHD 3avEo OL 3INAf L8621 oot oo'L 11862 LS s 000 gIovd
4OL 1¥14 W123dS ¥ A3 TIVLENI ONY dOL 1v14 QuvONYLS GIAOWTY
NSIS5a NI IONVITD 3avE0 0L 3N |, oo ; : —= :
4O 1¥14 TIOTdS ¥ GITIVASNI ANV dOL 1y QevaNvLS aaaowau|*- 990V oo S0 Al b 09 E10yH
IANIAY T1dIN
ONV OYOH SHIATN THOWLSIM 40 NOILOISHILNI FHL L NIVA | 1505678 0oL 00’ lSobers  |ST 000 200¥4
S31YM HONIFO) LSNPaYEY OL 032N INIWAIND3 aNY HO8Y1
SNoueA "swajl JuUNoOJde 8310 ICH way|
00'98.'195% = aolld lewwng
“GEAOVIIV HOL0VHINGD WOEd ONIDItd
“HOLYd LNIWIAYH OINNYTd NYHL 300 0L 3nd SAIT AN |00:008'6$ 0082 008z 00088 HOv3 000 Q31SNrav-3x 38 0L STTOHNYIW
SIWVHL 1SNrav-3d 0L AvH »01OvHINOD 3SNVYD34 W31l d3aav
G3HOVLLY SOL0vHINGD WO4 ONIDINd SAVMIAMG| : , . :
SI3HL 0L SSI99V SINIAISTH IAIAOH OL ALILNYND a3aay 00988'2% QO°'LEL Q0L 00'9Z% NOL 00’0 (3L34ONOD aQ310A03H) INOLS AHYHO4NIL
"G3HOVLLY YO L1OVAINDD WOHd ONIDIEd 08| . ; ; : - . NOIVAYOX3
J18VLINSNN G3LYAVOXE FUIHM SNOLLYDOT HO4 ALLINYND agaay |20 044 88 OO'0SEE 000SE€ | 09Z% ar'es’ 1000 JWIINS $S0MOY A1V 38 OL) Diayd IULX31039
“GEHOVLLY S010VHINGD WOuZ| - : , ; o : o
e S A s et | O P 050221 os0zzL | 00'Les arno |ooo (STNLILNVND TYDILIHO3HL NI QIvd) 3SVE-8NS 8-V
“G3HOY LY S0 OVHINOD WOHd DN 1I0S| - . : , s ;
S T T T D0y oy & Ll iib Etcicne o Omaeas 002101 00L10L | 05928 aAno oo (3LTHONOD QFNDADTH) SANIN € 30
"QIHOVYLLY HOLOVHLINOD WO ONIO™d 5 . : g ’ % 3 3 (d33a .42 0L.9
- INTW3AYH ONILSIXT HLYANSE S1I0S ¥00d 0L 3na WAL a3aay |0 L6029 o025l OOLial - | DOLES daA'no - |ooa NOYS) 350451 ® STYIRALYI TIEVLNSNA LNOHIANN
“GaHOYLLY dOLOVELNGD WO SNIDEd
SRIOM ONIMNG AIACW FHAM LvHL SAI ONY SINV ) OML aNY 0000 1$ 0or ooy 0005$ HOVS 00e aa1SAray 39 0L STIOHNYW ONILSIX3 00855209
‘SAIT ANY S3KvY4 a3iNg ONILSIXA (2) OML OL 3Na WL a3adyY
O3153N034 5V V397 G35Vl - oo . : . : _ ;
D e e el Z1pe80L | 00228 QADS  |ZL'8als HONI 6 "Al SdAL ‘STHOLYd O SSV1D 65LL02kY

21249u09 ay) jo syutof o} Bugyojed pusixa oy papiosp abelIA aYL "21343U0D JBA0 JJBY

-sueld [euiBuo ayy wouy payipow se Buiyojed sy) a33|dwoa o) palinbal yiom |euonippe sy
em Juswased Bupsixa sy yiesuaq paleso| apesbans sy ‘uonippe Ul "aulqInd ay} 03 Jo

sapnjoul WSy SI) ‘810}slsl ) "SUOHEI0] UMD Ul [eAOWa) painbal pue ‘sonsuieloeieyd pbuass Mol s} 03 8NP |qE)NSUN 8q O} pauIuLIgiep S

PeOY Siakaj BIOUNSIM JO PIS JSIM 3UJ O} P2J23U0D JOU JuaaAed Jo SPUE|S] BAOWAI O} PUE 'S[BIa)E| J2jUl PUB 8IIAISS UIBMIAG PR)EI0] Jus

waaed jo sesald |[ews anowsad o} ‘abipa Yaual) sy} 0} Ayunxosd asofd uf uaym yuswaned

dse jo pasoduwes s peoy siakaly alounsap Yiesuaq pajeao) juawaied Bupsixa ayl peoy sieday s1oUNSIM U Buiyosyed juswianed :Zi Wai

(00'85.%) = 80lid Aleuiung
GIHOV 1Y H01OvHEINGD| . : . o ; M N340 aNv
WOR4 ONIORd "NOISIA G3SIAZH NO 03sva WaLl g3agy| 00%¢%8 ook o 00100228 HOV 0o VS 'S31TWVIA & NISYE HOLYO HLd3d g3LORILSTY
“G3HOV LIV HOLOVHINGD| . : : .
WO4 ONIOINd ‘NOISIA A3SIASY NO a3sva WALl a3aay| X 0% agiky aoiee f05zLy 1004 000 .02 ‘Tdld NOMI TT11ONA * HIMIS WHOLS
NSISIA 3SIATH NI GININD3Y LON JONIS ALILNVND O3LYNINME|(00oL'ts)  [{oo'L) 000 0000L'l$  [HOVE 00’k QI N3O TNV L AL D 3dAL 'SNISYE HOLYD 60890209
= ; : - ‘ 517 85710 3did [USATND
NOIS3d A3SIATY NI AI=IND34 LON IONIS ALILNYNO A3LYNIWA3|(00ova'es)  |(coora) 000 00568 1004 00'0¥Z O G B Sk Sinys |G
T i : ; . A
NOISTO 3SIATH NI GIHINDITY LON ZONIS ALILNYND a3ona3d|(ooze'ts)  [(oo'ee) oozril | 00'OVS 1004 T e ol i
NDIS3Q 3SIATH NI QIINO3Y LON JONIS ALILNYAD a3L¥NINITA | (00 0ses) (0o 1) 000 00'05e$ HOY3 00’ .51 SNOILDTS ANS 34V 14 ZLIUONOD HOZ ONILVID |00LLy2rS
1IN0 GI8ANLS 908 HONISL SAOWEY| : , : . : :
AN L OB oM £ LN AE SESy e | DRSS 00'L¥ zreoes | 00'zis arDS  |zvsels HONI 6 ‘Al 3dAL 'STHOLYD 0 SSY1D ¢5LL02bh
“puod ZES WO} MOLISAO 3} 10} UBISBP PasIAal au} J0j S Wall SIYL i L# Wall
_ NYAD 301dd NYND _
NOILdIMOs3a]  INnowy | 3oNIuadaid) a3singy LN UNN |inzwdno WaLl

2002/9/9

v# 02D

ON
swa}| Aq pazuobajen sabueyn

j108loid AN punoibispun peoy siakajy-2Io0W}So\




h 104 obed sway| Aq pazuobajen sabueys
L4 pue z sway| Buipn|ox3 syzer'ess :e30L v# JopiO eBueyD
SP'v6L'259% =|ej0) puelsy
0092528 = aolig AMelwllWing
NOILDISEaIN] . ; :
SIHL IV Q3WH043d YHOM 01 3nd ALLINVND gagvason| %0 9428 oqes oooss | oozes aAbs:  |00Eed & 'ONIHOLYd INIWIAYD AUYEOJWIL
NOILDISEALINI| . :
SIHL 1V GIWHO-4Td YHOM OL 3na ALLLNVND aasvauoni| % 9% 58 00a2 ZuUehas | 007L8 akhs elso HONI 6 'Al IdAL ‘SIHOLYd 0 SSVID 65102vY
*siie)l yjoq Joj saoud buiysjed

Jusiweaed sajE31pul BUIMO|I0) 21 “PaJiedal aq o} PEY USIYM UOLEIO| SIif} 1B PSLIIUSP] SEM HEAIq UIRW 13]eM B “4loM 8y} Jo uonajdurod Buimo)jo) ‘AljEUonIPPY "UOHD3SISIUI SIu} € UIBW Jajem oy} Jo Updap U suluusiap o} Bnp
alam sayoual) Aiojelojdxa ‘Buidwind ssedAq Joj 1amas aBieydsIp ay3 Jo [P [eLUONDap [BJUOZUIOY 2y} Buluuopad ayy 03 JoUd "peOY SI1aAal S10URSaA PUR BNUBAY UOS|IM JO J8UI03 JSamyInos ay) e Bujyoyed Juawened 111 # wayj|




iy abeyq sway| Aq pazuobeien sabueyn
00000'%$ = 9olid Adewuing

"avod S3THYHD '1S ANV NOSIavIN N33ML3E

SINVHOAH 3did 0L LO3ANNOD OL I3HINDIY ALILNYND O3SVIHINI £019SNON

ooe

_ [ERREEEREE]

00°000'¢$ 00z _8 oL 00'000'28 _Ioﬁ NON) SNIVIA M3 LYA ONILSIX3 0L NOLLOINNGD

-pannbai atem (01) Usl ING ‘sueld 3l UC UMOYS BIaM SUORDEUUOD ainssaid-uou BT (oL wal

00'65£ 915 = 80lid JJeWwwing
avod SY3A3IN
THOWLSAM 40 ONINTS0-34 FHL H04 NIHL ANV ‘3AIS LSV 01{00091'28 009LZ
1S3M IHL WON D14Vl ONIHOLIMS OL ING ALLINYND A3SYIHONI 00'882 00'0L% 1004 00eL FZ ANIT — ONIIMYIN INTWIAYD AHYHOdWEL 08Z00E0L
avod S43A3IN
IYOWLSIM 40 ONINTL0-3Y IHL 04 NFHL ONY '3AIS 1s¥3 OL 00'66L'VLS 00'Zessl
1S3IM IHL IWOHS D144Vl ONIHOLIMS OL 3N ALIINYND a3SYIHONI 00'86£92 | 5L0% 1004 00'99¥6 % NI — ONIMHEVYA INSWIAYd AdYHOdWIL 0ZZ00E0L

-umoys Ajjuenb pajewss ay) ul papn|ou Jou ale saue| puhogyinos (z) om pue punogyuou
(z) omy ayy Bunesedas s1apialp aue| Aelodwa] ‘A|21jua paAoWal 3. S3PEDILLIE] JUJEL] 8] USYM peOY ssahay a40Ulsap) U0 YoM [JE Jo uonajdwioa ay) Buimol|oj pauuopad aq 1M || 3seyd ‘peoY SIaAs| I0UNSIM JO 3pIS
Jse3 a3 03 payIys S| Jied) uaym saue| punoquinos pue punogyuou fuesodway ay) ajeledas oy sBuppew Aelodway |[ejsu 0} s1 | @seyd ‘seseud (z) oMy ut paninbai Bupuew Jusweaaed Lesodwa) tof Anuenb jeuonippy 162 Waj

00°96%'61$ = adlig /Jewwing
" AYMMHYd HO4 ANV "v3dY MHOM 40 3AISLNO A0S 4O didls INO
HO4 1S3ND3AY IDYTHA 133W 0L A3HINDAY ALILNYND GISYIYONI(00TGE'ES 00'69t1
00'9.02 00'8% aA 0OS 00°L06 VID3dS 'ONIAQOs 0020025¢
TAVAMYEY HO4 ANV 'v3dY XH0M 40 3AIS1NO A0S 40 dILS 3NO
404 1S3NDTH IOVTIIA LI3W 0L Q3HINDIY ALILNYND QISYIHONI|00+YEOLS 008921
00902 008% aA DS 00'808 W& '30V1d ANV HSINYNG 110Sd0L 51910112

-ease yosfosd ayy uj yom Jo sanianae Bumold mous Aq Jaype yiom ayy Buunp peginisip jjemapis ay; pue siafap elounsap usamyaq Aemysed
aly) w1 ease Assesb oy} pue ‘seale PajRABIXS ||B PUNOJE POS JO YIPIM J0o) (1) suo e loy ysanbad abejyiA 199w 03 pasealoul Ajjenuelsqns pos jo Anuenb jeuoyippy ‘palinbal osdoy pue Buippos jo fjjuenb jeuonippy g# Way|

00°006% = adlid AdeWing
SUIATN SHOWLSIN GNV T3V 30 NOLLOISHIINI o — _
SHL 1V YHOM SHL 31371dW0D OL aIFHINDIY ALLNYND 03SYIHONI 005k 00068 1004 00'sE 6 NIVIN 3 L¥M ONLLSNraY 00¥30L95
fnuenb [euonIppY :2# wayl
00°5.9CL3 = @0lid Aeluing
TRETRIINT]
HOLOVHLNGS WOM4 ONIDIYA "HIMIS WHOLS M3N 40 SINIOP|00'648'2L8 oot
TWNHALNI YIS 0L 153NDIY I9vTIA NO 03ISYE WaLl a30av 00°sL 00'5.268 Hov3 000 30 .50 T3S INIOF TYNYILNI
‘s10Aa\ S10UNSA UO J22.S UOISIAIQ JO YMOU AJaJEIPaLILW) PAAIBSAO 819M SIOPG auljoseD a1sym |0 0} Juadelpe pajedo] S| 19MaS LLI0IS M3 3y} 2I3UM S[2a utof [eussiul JO UOKE|jEISUI 8U) paysanbal abejiiA 1o¢ wall
00°002°€$ = adlld Aewwing
IATVAVNOIIaaY Zod] : ; = : anaIson
15303 ANNOYSUIANN IOVTIIA 01 3NA ALINYAD aasvauoni| 00009+ s i 00'009'ks  JHOVI 000} SWYRH b IdAL HILTAVIO S 'V 3dAL* SLINVAIATVA | P068E09
SATA TVNOLLIGQY HOS[ oo -~
1S3ND3Y ONNOYSHYIONN FOVTIA OL INA ALLLNYND GISYIHONI 0oL 00009'ts  |HOVI 009 0L 'STATVA HILYM 00150498
-peOY s1akaly 0IOWISOAA PUE U0IBUILSEA JO UO[D8SIaIU] SUf JO YINOS A[OIEIPBLULL JNEA SAJEA JJEM PUE BA[EA ISJEM IO} paysanbai abejiA :G# wey
002627013 = adild Keuiwng
TSIN0I0 OV TIIA NO 03578 ALLINVND G3SVIU0NI|[00005 28 000521 Gos0L8 [ 0078 108 [o06svL TVAOHIY SYM3aIS 50800077
1S3N034 39V TTIA NO 03578 ALLLNVND 0ISVIUONI|006Z9'6S 00052k 00GH0L | 0673 1305 __[o0sove TVD3as YIVMIAIS 004 00500¥ZF
1S3IN0I4 IOVTIIA NO Q3578 ALILNVND QISVIUONI|00°9EE 1S 0051 00720L | 008% GA 0S5 o006 WID34S ‘SNIAd0S 00100252
TS3N030 IOVTIIA NO 035v8 ALILNYND GISVIGONI|00 96 18 00 Z9% 0066 | ooss GA DS |00808 > 30v1d ONY HSINUNA 108401 51510112

“sjueipAy
8113 MBU 3L PUNCIE J33A O} S Y[EMPIS mau ay] "Aeavjjem oju Buipuajxs ale sjuelpAy ail meu a1sym pade|dal pue paAcllal 3q peoy s1akaly 2JOUNSBMA JO BPIS 1S9 BUJ UO Paledo] yjemapys jewp pajsanbal abe|iA i way

S¥'€9.L'91§ = 33lild JJeWuing

"HLHOMTINTY NO Qv0d SHIAIN FH0WLSTIM 40 1SY3 g3LvO0T

NISVE NOLLNS150 W04 NIV 39404 40 NOILDINNOD AtvaodnaL |50 888 28 007k 00’1 £0'6E5ZS s 00’0 geavd

‘ONOd Z1v92 OL

d2d .51 ONIAYT NI 3AVHO NI ¥OYd3 01 3Nd NO1LINA0dd 40 SSOT
"FONVHI 3AvyD 103rodd 01 3NJ S3HNLONALS

(£) 3IYHL HO4 SNOLLDINNOD TvHI LY HOd SONINIHO AJIAOW
"FONVHD 3AVHO LO3rodd OL 3NA STANLINALS

J34HL 304 SNOLLO3INNOD Tvd3Lv1 404 SONINIJO AJIJOW
"JONYHD 3aYH9 103rodd 01 3Na S34NLONYLS

(Z) OML Y04 SNOILOINNOD Tvd31Y1 HOd SONIN3JO AJIQONW
"FONVHO 30vYO 103rodd Ol 3Na S3-NLONYLS

(£) 339HL HOd SNOILIINNOD TvHI Ly HOd SONINIJO AJIQOW

€6'g6l'l$ 0oL 00’ £6'86L°L$ S1 000 LZovd

A4 0o'L oot L7 Z6¥S 81 000 60V

Ly'Zevs 00t 00’k L¥'Z6vE S 000 8L0vd

¥eLeeS 00’ oot vz Lee8 S1 oo Liovd

L¥'Z6vS ool ool Ly Z6¥s S 000 9L0vd




VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PRCJECT NAME: Westmore-Meyers Road Underground Utility Project PROJECT NO.: ST-06-03A
LOCATION: Westmore Meyers Road Between St. Charles Road CHANGE ORDER: 4
and Madison.
CONTRACTOR: John Neri Construction Co., Inc. DATE: 6/6/2007

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER:  See attachment for explanation of changes

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 1] $1,589,281.25
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: 2] $597,774.16
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [3] $2,187,055.41
PROPOSED GHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] $83,432.45
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) 5] $2,270,487.86
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $681,206.61

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A

BUDGET ESTIMATE:

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

é//7 /5"7’ Approved By:

! Date Director of Finance Date
E,/ /07/': Approved By:

Contractor ' Date LAROR 0 20 Village Manager Date

7 ’

&L’w /&_(M /Z a7 Approved BM v J% %
Village Engj Date (>$10K or 26%) Village President Date

W (e O
n._ / Q Attest: ~,_,)/¢ﬁ<¢2221 C( A e 4 AZ/ (4
orjuBf’Works Date / Villagg Glerk ! " Date
Accountant Date Approved By:

President of BOLI Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are
hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.

Page 1 of 4 ENO0O2 (6/99)



- jo7, sbed

sway Aq pazuobeen sabuey)

{(SHIASW FHOWLSIM ANY I1dv 40 H3INHOD 1SV3IHLINOS) 05+E01 . " 5 . ’ i 2
V1S 1V SIHONI-O} o1 .2¥ 40 L43ANI 3SIvYl OL TTOHNvIN aaiigon & S8 8 o0y s bos0ezs S5 o0 5L0v3
"THOWLSIM GEL LV JOL 1% 14 4301 ANV IAOWIH|98'e8S LS 00'L 00} 98665 LS S 000 tLOVd
‘03103410 SY T8 HO4 bZ+L1L VIS 1 dOL Lw14 40 dOL 0L
QILYAYIXT "Ly+EL L NOLLYLS 1V NDISIA NI 39NVYHO 3avydO 01 3Na 12'86Z°1% 0o'L 00’1 12862 1% s 00’0 clovd
GOL 1V14 WI23dS ¥ O3 TIVLSNI ONV dOL 114 Q¥YANYLS GIAOIWIH
NOISSa NI SONYII0 3avES 0L 3na| - : . e ,
JOL L¥14 WIOTJS ¥ GITIVASNI ONY dOL 1v1d GHvVONYLS ganoway| =2 9%+ oy ok LRSS Q00 2RV
INNTAY TV
NV OYOH SHIATN THOWLSIM 40 NOILOTSHILNI SHL 1¥ NIV | L5'ay5'vs 00t 00l leoveys S 000 10094
N3LYM HONIFOL LSNFOYEY OL 03ZMILN INIWAIND3 ANY 308y
“SNOMEA "SWa}l JUNROJJe 82104 g wa)|
00981958 = 99lid Alewiuing
"G3HOVIIV HOI0VEINGS WOSd ONIDHd
'HOLVd INBWIAYA GINNYT NYHL H3AM OL 3nd SAIT ONY/|00°008'6$ 00’8z 0087 00°05€8 Hova 000 Q3LSNrav-3¥ 38 0L STIOHNYI
SaWVEL LSNIGY-34 O vH HOLOYHLINOD 38Nv038 WAL J3aaY
G3HOYLLY HOLOVEINGD WOHd ONIDEd SAVMIAREA] . A , :
e Gl L1 e thaq| P ese e 0oLEL o0llL | oo'ges NOL 000 (3134INOD G370A0TE) INOLS AHVHOJWIL
"G3HOVLLY 40 LOVHINOD WO DNIDI 0S| . . ; : 7~ ; NOITVAYOXT
T18YLINSNA QILVAYOXS THIHM SNOLLYDOT 804 ALLINVND a3agy |0 0+ & 00'05EE 000seE | 0928 dA'Ds 000 J4IING SS0YOY Al 38 OL) Di¥EvE JULX3L0ID
"G3HOVLIY S0LOVELINDD Wodd| . : , : = : e
T B SR HE ot L ik sevriB Gatae S oY 1id 050221 os0zzh | 00198 aano oo (STILILNYAD TYIILIHOTHL NI QIvd) 3SYE-8NS 9D
GIHOVILY HOLOVELNGD WOYA DN 0S| . : : : =N :
J1EVLINSNN GALVAYOXS THIHM SNOILYIOT HO4 ALLLNYND a3aay 05'056'92% 00°LLOL 00°LLOL 0G'9Z¢ aA no oo'o (3L3HONGD QITOADTH) SNNIW € IDd
"G3HOVLLY HOL0VHINGD NOoBd SNioEd| . . , , e : EEERIACIN
- NSWIAV ONILSIX3 HYINIE S110S ¥00d 0L 3na WaL g3aay| %0 L6028 il QU2 0065 DA 0D WOM4) 3S0dSIA B STYIHILYIN I18V.LNSNN LNOHICNN
"JaHOV LIV H0L0VHLNOD WOHH ONIDIH
SRIOM ONIHNG AIACW T3 LYHL SO ANV SIWVAA ) OML aNY|00'007' 13 00'% 00% 00058 Hova 000 QILSAray 38 0L STIOHNYW ONILSIXT 00355209
'SAIN ANY $S3WvY4 A31dNa ONILSIXE (2) OML 01 3nd W31l d3aav
REIERREN R R e T EL, L L] e - : ; ; _ ;
el e pa e fosies ZLv860L | 00228 aaps  |zvsels HONI 6 'Al IdAL ‘SIHOLYd 0 SSV1D 65LLOZHY

-suejd jeuiBuo awy wouy payipow se Buiysted sy a3e|dwod 0} pasnbal YoM [BUCHIPPE 3Y3

| sapnjour way sn ‘aojeay] "SUONED0| UIELAD Ul [eAOwWal pasinbal pue ‘sopsualorieya YBUSNS Mo| ) 01 8NP S|qEINSUN 24 O} PIUILLISISP SEM ju
peoy siakely 2IOUNSIN JO BPIS }SBM BU) O] PajOBUUO0D JoU JuawaArd JO SPUR|S| 3AOWSI O} puk 'S[2I8Je| J3]Ul PUE 8IAISS UIaMIaq PAJEI0] JUaLUBAR
a1a12u09 ayj Jo sjutof 0} Buiyojed pualxe o) papioap abejjiA 8y) "8)a1ou0d JaA0 Jjeydse jo pasodiuod si peoy sIaA3jy alounsap leauaq pajeao]

awaaed Bunsixe sy} Yieauaq pajeao| epeibgns sy ‘uonippe uj "auljginod ayj o3 Jo
d jo saosid |[ews aAowal o} ‘abpa yauely ay) 0y Ajwixead aso|d Ul usym juawaaed
juawsaed Bunsixa ayl ‘peoy siakaly alownsapp uo Buiysed JuawsAey Z# Wa)|

(00'8528) = 85lid Alewiwng
GIHOVLLY HOLOVHINGD | . , : = , G N3J0 ONY
WO ONIDRI “N9IS30 Q3SIAH NO 03Svd waLl aaaay| 00002 s 00’ 00%, 0000228 HOv3 o0 SV HALTAVIA & NISYE HOLYO HLd3d g3LOIMLS3Y
“GIHOVLLY HOLOVHINGD| — . : : :
WOY4 ONIORId ‘NOISIO G3SIAZY NO a35v8 Wal g3aay| 0000598 s St 00GZLE 1004 000 ,0Z ‘3did NOHI T1110Na ' ¥IM3IS WHOLS
NOIS30 QISIATY NI IHIN0OT LON JONIS ALILNYND a3LyNIWMa |00 0ok 1§)  [(oo'h) 000 00°00L'1$ HOV3 00’ O N3dO 'IWvHd L IdAL ‘D SdAL 'SNISYE HOLYD 50690209
s : ; ; i 517 SSv10 ‘3did [HIATD
NOIS3a 03SIATY NI GIHIN0TY LON JONIS ALILNVND GALYNINNA| (0o org'ss)  |(00'0ve) 000 00°9e$ 1004 0oovz I ke g O e
= : : : ; Z0
NOISIO AISIATH NI GIHINOY LON IONIS ALILNYND a39na3x|(ooze 1) |(ooes) 00zhLL | 00'DVS 1004 BOSELR - |\ g o i i SRR e o iy [PEER05S
NOIS3A A3SIATH NI AFHIND3Y LON JONIS ALILNYND G3LYNIWIT3| (00 05€8) (00't) 000 00°05€% e a0k .51 SNOILOTS ONI G3uV14 ILIHONOD MO ONILYHED |00LLPErS
TR0 G3GanLS dod HONISE SA0RTY| . i ; ; : .
B AT ST s T nasrano| e e 0oLy zisoes | 00Zis aros  |evsass HONI 6 ‘Al 3dAL 'STHOLYd d SSYTD c5LL0zvh
‘PlIoG ZIES) O] MOIHIBAO 343 1o} UBISep PasiAal aufs 10} s1 LUSY SIUL © L wa)|
d _ NYND ERIEE] NYNO
NOILdos3al  INnowy | 39NIu34dia] a3singy LIND LUNN |iN3duno REN

£00Z/9/9

v# 0D

ON
swa)| Aq pezuiobajen sabueyn

1oloid £330 punolBiapufn peoy sidAs|y-aiousspy




4 lor ebed swiay Aq pazuobayen sebueyn
0000073 = @0lid Adeliuing
Ovod ST TvHO 1S ANV NOSIaYW Naamias| ; . . > [EREEERE]
SLNVHOAH 3314 01 193NNOD 0L aIuIND3d ALLNYAD aasvaxoni| 20 0% 78 une _8 Dk _ 0o00D:e$ _Iu<m _8 g _ NON) SNIVIN %3 1M ONILSIXE OL NOILO3NNOg | POH8sHOT
-pasinbal a1am (0}) uel Inq ‘sueld ay) UO UMOYS 31aM SUOHIBULOD aInssaid-uou b1 (gL way
00655 919 = 80lig Adewiuing
avoy SHIAIN
IHOWLSIM 40 ONINIAO-3H FHL HO4 NIHL ANV ‘3AIS LSV3 01|0009L°2$ 00942
1S3M TIHL WOHH D144vHL ONIHOLIMS 01 3NA ALILNYAD G3SYIYINI 00882 0001 1004 00°ZL 2 ANIT - ONRDIVIN INTWIAYD AHVHOdWIL 08Z00E0L
QvoH SUIATN
JHOWLSIM 40 ONINIO-3H IHL HOL4 NIHL ANV ‘301§ LSY3 01|00661'71$ 00°Z€681
1S3M THL NOHS D144yl ONIHOLIMS OL 3Na ALLLNYID A3SYIHINI 0086687 | 5208 1004 00996 . INIT— ONBIEYIN LINIWIAYY AHvHOdWNIL 0Z200€02

‘umoys Knuenb pajelwnsa ayj ul papnjoul Jou a1 saue| puncqyinos (Z) oM pue punoquuou

(z) om3 oy Bunesedas siapiatp auey AJeiodws ] "Ajaiijua PaAOWIaI 318 SapeILLIEd JIJR] 8Y) USUM PEOY SISAA 210UnSIM UO HI0M jlE JO uonsjdwos ayy Buimo(joy pautopiad aq [Iim || 25BUd "PROY Siafajy alounsap Jo apls
1583 813 0] PaIYS S JIEI} UM SIUE| punoquinos puk punoquuiou Aieiodwa) ay ejesedas o) sbupjew Areiodua) jejsul o st | aseld -saseyd (z) om) ul pasinbas Bupprew jusweaed fieiodwa) Joj fjnuenb [euomippy (6# Wa)|

00967613 = 9011 Aewiing
“AVAOIEYd H04 ANV VIV HH0M 30 30IS1NO A0S 40 di¥LS 3NO
HO04 1SINDIH FOVTTIA LIFN OL AFHINDIY ALIINYND QISYIHONI|00'Z6E'6$ 006911
00'9L0C 00'8% aAa os 00°L06 IYID3d4S 'ONIAaOs 00.00252
VDIV 404 ANV VIV MJ0M 40 3AIS1N0 A0S 40 dILS 3NO
H04 1SAND3Y FOVTTIA LITW OL AIAIN0TH ALILNVAD GISYIHONI| 00771 0LS 0089z}
00907 | 00°8$ aAvs 00°'808 . '30V1d ONY HSINYNA TI0SH0L 5L9L0LLZ

‘paue J20foad ayy ul Hom 10 sapiase Buimold mous Aq Jaype yiom ayy Buunp paginisip ylemapis ayj pue siafap alowsapg uaamiaq Aemyzed

ol Ul eaIE ASSEIB A1) puE ‘SealE pajeAEDXs ||E PUNOIE POS JO YIPIM 100} (L) 8Uo & Jo} Jsenbal abiejjiA 19w o) pasealaul Ajjenuelsqns pos jo Anuenb jeuolippy “padinbal josdo) pue Buippos jo Ajuenb [eUCIIPPY 1g# Wa)|

000068 = adlld Aeliung
SHIAIN IHOWLSIM ANV F1dVYIN 30 NOILOFSHILNI 00'0068 0001
IHL LV ¥HOM JHL 3137400 OL a3HIND3Y ALILNVYND A3SYIHONI 006y 00°'06% 1004 00'SE 48 NIVIA H31LvM ONILSNray 00¥90195
Anuenb jeuonippy :# way
00529213 = adlld Mewling
‘AIHOVLLY
HOLOVHLINOD WOYL ONIDIHd "H3IMIS WHOLS M3N 40 SINIOT 00629'Z1$ 00'€l
TYNHI LN TYIS 01 1S3N03Y IDVITIA NO g3SVE W31 d3aaY 00€l 00'526% HOV3 00’0 A 601 T3S INIOM TYNHILNI

‘s10fa SI0UNSSM U0 1931S UOISIAIC JO JUOU Aj2]EIpawiul paa1asqo alem siopo aujjosel assym jlos

o} juaselpe paje

30] S1 JoM3S ULIOIS Mall U} aleym s|ees Julof [eurajul Jo uone|[eIsul ay3 paisanbal abelliA (o# Way

00°00Z'€$ = aoug Adewwng
IAVA TYNOILIGOY 904] : : === : G aIson
1S3NO3Y ANNOYSUIANN ISVTIIA OL 3Nd ALLLNYND aasvauoni| %0 009 S 0} i 00009'L$ HIv2 ool TNV | IdAL HILINVIA G ¥ FAL " SLINVA IATVA | O0BBFE09
IATVA TYNOLLIGAY 5O [ oo o o
183034 ANNOHSHIONN IOV TTIA 0L 3N ALLINYND 03SYIHONI 00’2 00009'1s  |HOvE 00’9 0L 'SIATYA HILVM 00150195

‘peoy siakaly alounsapp

pue uolBUIYSEA 1O UONDasIall] AU JO INOS A[SJRIPALULLL INEA SA|BA JOJBM PUEB SAJBA 19)EM UoUI-0| pelsanbal abejjiA g wall

00°/6.01% = adlld Alewuing
1530030 SOVTIA NG 0358 ALILNYND O3SvauONI[00°005 2§ G005zl G0'60.6 [ 00ZS T05  [o06srs TVAGHIH SITVAAIAIS GGI000vF
153n034 I9VTIA NO 03SVA ALLLNYND 035VIHONI 006295 000521 00GL01 | 0578 e S O T03dS HVMAAIS 00d 0500vZY
TSIN03Y FOVTIA NO G35VE ALLLNVND G3SvIHONI| 009 14 00251 00FI0F | 0058 i 08 [0006 WI034% ONIGT0S 0000252
T53ND3 SOVTIIA NO 0358 ALILINYND 0ISYIUONI|00 96 1 00251 0056 | 008s TN (T 90V 1d GNY HSINGNA 108401 SI9L0h1Z
“sjueIpAy
Bil) M3U 3L PUNOJE J33A 0 SI {[EMPIS Mall au] *Aesm[esm ojul Buipuajxa ale SJURIPAY 81l MaU 350UM Pade|dal pue panolial 8q PEOY SI3A3I 210UNSIM JO IS 1S SU) UO PaIEIC] HIEMIPIS JeL] paisenbai aBeA ¢ Way|
SFESLaTE =55lig KieWwng
“HLBOMTINGY NO GYOX SHIAIW FHOWLSIM 40 1SY3 a3ivaol| . . . . .
NISYE NOILNTLIA WOHA NIvIN 3004 40 NOILLOINNOD AUvHOdW3IL E0'6ES2S 00’k 002 £0'685°2% $1 00’0 BE0N
BNGAZIv0 OL| ; ‘ e .
40Y .51 SNIAVT NI SVHD NI HOHN3 0L 3Na NOLLONADYd 40 s507|*0 B84+ ool oo eaRALily s o kevs
"IONVHD 30vE0 103r0ud 01 3nd STANLONYELS| i , ; .
(€) TTHL HO4 SNOLLOINNOD TvH31Y1 804 SONINJO Adiaow| ¥ 8%8 0031 ol Hgovs = ekl BHOvd
JONVHD 30v4S 103r0dd 0L 3nd S3UN1ONGLs| . : 3 ) :
398HL 04 SNOILOINNOD TvHa1V1 404 SONINIO Adiaon | 2678 90k ol Weers i ity Srovd
JSNVHD 30vED 103r05d 0L 3A0 S39N1oNsELs| . : ; : :
(2) OML HOH SNOILOANNOD TvA3 11 0 4 SONINO Adiaow|7? “F5% 00:k o' $ELBES 51 200 i
SONVHD JavE0 103r0%d OL 3na SI8NLONELS| . : : : :
(€) 334HL HO4 SNOLLOINNOD TYH3LY] ¥04 SONINTJO Adiaow] ¥ 267 00t o0l Hiesvs S 0 ki




K04 abed

swa)| Aq pazuobayen sabueyn

L} pue z swey| Buipniox3 syzer'ees 18301 ¥# 19p1O abueyd
SY'PeL 7498 =|eja] puel
009.5°.% = adlid AMelunsg
SIHL 1V OIWHOHId YHOM 01 3nd i_hzqnm _mwwwwm_wn" BBl 26 e o006e | 007288 aADs  jooees & 'ONIHO LYd INTWIAY ANYHOdWIL
SIHL 1Y QIWHOHTd 4OM 0L 3nd i:z,ﬂ‘n% _M_mmmw_mwun it i zeres | 00zes QRO i chEls HONI 6 ‘Al 3dAL ‘SIHOLYd A SSY10 65L102hY

Juswaaed sajesipul Bumoljoy 3yl “pasiedal ag 0} PBY UDIUM UOHED0| SIUJ JB PALNUSP! SEM jEalq UleLl 1sjem & ‘yiom ay} jo uona
alam sayoual) Asojesoldxe ‘Buidwnd ssedAq 1oy Jemas aBaeyIsIp 3y} JO ||UP |BUOHIBMP [EJUOZIIOY Sl Bujuwuopad ayj oy Jolld "peoy

"swiay yioq 1oj sasud Buiyojed

(duos GUIMol|o} ‘AlleuolIppY ‘UOIIaSIalul SIU JE UIBL JaTeM Y3 JO ydap au) BulLLIAISP O} Bnp
s1akay 10WISOAL PUE SNUSAY LOS{IAA JO 191103 JSamLInos ayl je Buiyojed Juswianed i1 # Waj|




